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( , 
N anu Nt\ nnnfo4F'TF'R . r EMANUEL BUS INESS ioNCERNS . 

~ND NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATI ON~ . 

DESCRIPTIO 

. 
PARCEL NO. LEHL, HENRY C.R. ROBB INS INN . 
R- 15-3 3000 N. COMMERGIAL - • . 

PARCE L NO . ALB INA PIPE BENDING co. INC. 
RS-5-4 225 N. RUSSELL . 

OWNER : JOHN F. SMITH 
PARCE L NO. BRINK RENTAL 
R-10- 9 535 N. MONROE 
R-10-4 3127 N. COMMERC IAL 
PARCEL NO. CRINtK APARTMENTS . 
R-1 4- 3 55~-544 N. MONROE 

OWNER: LLOYD. CRINER 
PARCEL NO. CARLOS BODY & FENDER SHOP 
RS-5-6 2609 N. VANCOUVER 

OWNER: CHARLES MONTOYA 
PARCEL NO. CATHAY fOOD MARKET 

' RS-4-9 - 2619 N. WILLIAMS : . . OWNER: RICHARD LO~/ : 
PARCEL NO. DEMME BROTHERS, I NC-. -
RS-4-6 35 N. RUSSELL . ~ 

{ OWNER: JOHN & AL ICE BOLZELL 
PARCEL NO. DENSON ROOM ING HOUSE 
A-4-7 3316 N. GANTENBE IN 

O\JNER: JHIEL BENSON 
PARCEL NO . FIELD-SENS I THREADER MACHIN co. . 
R-9-7 417 N • . MONROE 

OWNER : HERBERT FIELD 
PARCEL NU. GE IHSEMANE CHURCH OF GOD IN LHR ISI 
RS-5-5 237 N. RUSSELL 

PARCEL NO. GOOD SAMARITAN CHURCH OF GO~ . 
R-8-7 3204 N. COMMERC IAL 

PARCEL NO. GRESS APARTMENTS . 
RS-4-7 109 N. RUSSELL 

. 
PAHCEL NO. INGLE SE RVI CE STAT IUN C.R. MANN ING BKUS 
RS-2-'1 2847 N. WILLI AMS GARAGE 

OWNER: RONACD INGLE 
PARCEL NO. JEWELL ALL STAR DA IRY 
RS-14-2 io N. Kl~OTT 

OWNER : IRV ING ERICKSON 
P ,RCEL NO . Jt.Wl:LL GLASS COMPANY 
RS-S -6 2607 N. VANCOUVER 

OWNER: SEYMOUR R. DAN ISH 
t-'AKLtL NU. Jurn,:>UN \ JU LI A MAt.} At'AK I Mt ;, I :> 
E-lf-8 2640 N. KERBY 

PARCEL NU . JUHN:>UN l .UL I Llt) At-'AK l Mtr• 1 :> 

E-4-8 32 1 N. RUSSELL 



• Date -------
N~me __________ Operation ________ Tel ____ _ 

Address _________ Opr/Mgr ________ R/Tel ____ _ 

Owner Address Tel ---------- --------- -----
Attorney 7 r~ (~ F (;,c-.1.tll\o 

Other Tel --------------------- -----
Moved into project J 'I '-f f Moved to above address /9Y/ -------- ----"-----
Lease ___ Sub-lease ____ Owns Equip..;;.... ____ Rental ___ Exp __ _ 

Gas by _______ EI ec by ________ Garbage by _____ _ 

Water ___________ Heat by ____________ _ 

No. Dwlg. Units ______ Aver. Ten.;.... _____ Rent Range ____ _ 

Space Requirements Zone ---------------- -----

Date ' Notes by 



· 1·2 1 /,v \)e..l- :, . ' 
(; ! ( I -' 

. --- - . ... . 



~ 
PARCEL: RS-5-6 

Date ----------
N ame ____ J E_W_E=L=L~G_L:.:..;A_S_S_C:..O;;_,.__ _____ Operation ___________ Te 1 ___ 2...;8 ... 2_-.._3_22__.9..___ 

Add res s __ 2..;.6.;...0.1..7....;N..;...;.. . ....;V;...;a_n.;...c....;o....;u;..;.v...;;.e..;.r ____ Op r /Mgr ___________ R/T e I ______ _ 

Owner Jewel 1 Gl ass Co. Address-r------------- Tel ______ _ 
(Seymour R. Danish, Pres . ) (2125 S.W. Cedar Hi I ls Blvd.) 

Attorney _____________ Address _____________ Te I ______ _ 

Other Te l ------------------------------- -------
Moved into project __________ _ _ Moved to above address __________ _ 

Lease Sub-lease ---- ----- Owns Equip_. ____ _ Rental Exp ----- -----
Gas by _________ _ Elec by ------------ Garbage by ________ _ 

Water -------------
Heat by ___________________ _ 

No. Ow I g. Uni t s _____ -o_-____ Aver. T en,.;.:-_o_-____ -_o_-__ _ Rent Range ___ -o_-___ _ 

Future Plans -------------------------------------
Space Requirements ________________________ _ Zone -------

Date 

6/7/71 

Notes by 

Visited Mr . Danish with H. Hand. Explained relocation benefits. 
Mr. Danish wants to relocate. Feels he wi~ l have to build to get 
facilities that meet his special requirements - wide, high door , high 
ceiling, unloading area f or large trucks. Wants to check with SBA. WSJ 



• INTERVIEW REGISTER • Re I ocat.ion ~-------------------7-worl<er 



• INTERVIEW REGISTER • Re locatk>n -Oat-e~-----------------7, ker 
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• • Grand Blectric 21 s . E. 11th AVE NUE • PORTLAND . OREGON 97214 • 234 -9329 

I•:r. Danish 
Jewell Glass Company 
2i:J07 North Vancouver Avenue 
Portland , Oregon 

Dear ~r . Danish: 

April 6 , 197) 

P..e : ~~ew Plant 

CONrBAC'Z'OBS 
RESIOENTIAL 

COMMERCIAL 

I NDUSTR IAL 

In ref erence to our conversation regarding your intercom and 
equi~ent, we are submitting the following information and prices . 

1. Intercom - ',le wot:.ld remove the master station, wiring, and 
two remote soeakers from your pr esent location and install 
i n your ne~ pl~nt for t he sum of ~ 90 . 00 . 

2 . Wire in and connect three pieces vf equipnent ( two 230 volts 
and one 115 volts) at your new pl2nt . The price for t his 
would be$ 122. 00. 

Thank you f or the privilege of submitting this bid. 

J .Shook/mc 

Very truly yours, 

GRAl'lD EIBCIRIC 



PL UMB ING • • APPLIANCES 

D. & F. PLUMBIN G CO. 
4636 N ORTH ALBINA AVENUE , PORTLAND . OREGON 97217 

Jewell Glass , 
2607 IJ . Vancouver, 
Portland, Oregon. 

T ELEPHO N E 282-0993 

Anril 10, 1973 

Subject: 4800 N - u . ~ , . t.. . n1.on r.ve., Portland, Oregon. 

Gentle;1en: 

At the above subject we pro?ose to furnish and install 
necessary plumbing labor a~d i~terial~ to pine cold water 
to two nachines as outlined verbally, for the SUCl of: 

One hundred forty-one and no/lCO dollars . ($141.00) 

Pl ease note t ~at t ~e above coes not include insulation 
nor \-/Ork of trades ot her t i-tan t:lu:::bin£• 

Cordially, 

Date ----- , 1973 
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· ~SSICIITD _ LASS 
NIPS 2636 N.E. SANDY BOULEVARD 

PORTLAND, OREGON 97232 
(503) 234-8484 

TO: 

P'OIIM aa• i /71 

t or tla.nd Dovclop, ent 

) 7217 

----··- -··-------· 
·---------·-·----·----

Account No. 

Char ·e 

2c..304800 

ALL CLAIMS AND 111:TUIINCD GOOOS MUST •• AQCOMPANICD av THIS INVOICE. 

CUSTOM ER ' S OAOEA NO 

VA MAKE MODEi.. 

t..lCENS E 

MOTOR NO . 

POI..ICV NO 

2.. 0'l 

-------- · -
I 

--F 
·-r _ _... 



Quotat ion for 

N.E. Sandy Blvd. 
,ortland, 0re1on 

234-8484 

• 
GATEWAY GLASS 

11821 N.E. Halsey 
Portland, Ore1on 

255-5777 

BEAVERTON GLASS 
12150 S.W. Can10n 
Beaverton, Ore1on 

646-4181 
LAKE OSWEGO GLASS ST. JOHNS -KENTON GLASS 204 'A' Avenue 

Lake 0sw110, 0re1on 
636-8406 

Portland 1Jevelo ment UonLt11ssion 

5701 N. Lombard 
Portland, 0re1on 

285-0613 

Date A ril 16 l ~ll _ ·--- -
Quotat ion to_ 1.r • ' i.le_y _ 

Job Name J ewe Ll Glas~Heloca tior_ Archltec -------
Address 

Job Address ---------------------Phone 

k ove all loose lites or glass frow presenL location , 2607 

I~orth Van0ouver to new location at 4d00 I 1 Uni on Ave . 

111 ove to oe accomplished after nor1Jtal wor king hours and on 
weekends . 

Auto Glass Service to furni sh labor and e quipment . 

Case &oods to be moved by otners . 

We will not be responsible for broken glass . 

~ rJ /J 'iJIL.7, / I :l ~ 
C (1-rv..ks.:.:l,,.:.... Wt (.(_ M. 4-'5 -v 

We propose to furnish the above listed items for the sum of$ 3 , 6 4 0 . 00 
Terms: _____________________ F.0 .8. _________ _ 

Accepted 

BY--~---------•te __________ _ 

When Required. ________ customer's Order No. _____ _ 

Th11 quotation and delivery of matenals contingent upon loss by fires, wonc stoppaps, or other conditions beyond the control of this firm. 



- - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - -- ·- -- --- -- ------ ----- - -- -- -------- ---------- -

...!ll!!~ell■;-•111••·••-i••·••4 .... --eillfllll .. l .. l•I •■~; ----•--v • Portland, Oregon 97~ 

J e~ell Gl8 ss Co:-.::;_)ar:y 
2607 I~ . Vancouver Ave . 
?ortla r:d , Creson 

Attn : Si Da nish 

April 4 , 1973 

:e her eby sub=it a bi1 of ~60 . 00 per truck fo r lettering 

cojpany signs on t he ca b doors of your trucks as 1er t he 

pe tter~s ~ e have on fi le . 

:ie Tiill be able to schedule t his vork i f you can give us 

t ".'1enty four n ours advence noti c e . 

Si r. c e r ely , 

~"t 



Drl ~ - 5.¥ 2 / lv-. 
S ~ ..11 S (N c,./ F~'---e..__ 



J..: _...(' ( (;;-; ( C..n ./ 

Once-turbulent North Portland 

--◄----------- -

THE OREGONIAN, FRIDAY, APRIL 6, I ~73 3M 13 

begins slow process of • • 
1mprov1ng 

few new structures to be I trying to get rid of property 
built rece11tly in the area. on Union Avewe, you've got 

Acoordina to S. R. Danish, 1 problems ... 
owner of tfte firm, "We are But later he added, 0 My 
staying in the area and will personal opinion is that 
move 1nm our new building things are getting better. 1f a 
by the first of the month. We ,· guy came along with a lat d. 
are not worried about the fu- money and bought property 
ture." out there, it might be worth 
· Acoordlng to Youn:CCOf!l· a k>t of money in 10 years." 
merclal and land a,s 111 Portland police take a neu-
the area have stab , and tral view toward future 
people are looking at dte peace on the avenue. 
Fremont Bridge with the "It's been quiet for some 
thougtlt that lt will improve time and we have no reeling 
the economic picture ~ the that thinp are goin.1. . -~ 
arM, cmmae, .. Aid Capt. PlliUP 

"No one knows~uite how, Smidi, bead d the PGlice 
but there is a ble bme- Community ReWiou Onit. 
flt then." Young .aid. Smith aiti1buted tba ,,quiet 

,.,.,,,,., larae _caannerclal to ·•many many factors, 

ranging from changes in the 
economy and black employ­
ment situation, to efforts of 
citi~ groups and the Mod­
el CftJ-, program." 

According to a police lieu­
tenant; who asked to remain 
unidentified, "What happens 
ln PorUand and on the Ave­
nue will probably depend on 
what ~ppens in the natioo. 
The t ble we had in Port-
land preceeded by trou-
ble e ere. If trouble is to 

re again, we will see 
g a long way off." 

ut studied 
the long-haul 

ol Union Ave­
dered by 

i'IIMDI', wllo adiDed ID be 
..... 8nt - ··u yoo•re •---------..:-.-'---------~-

. ' 
city government. He saad the project would "And we don't know wtaer. 

be lq term and 'MKlld <X>lt the money woald come 
several mitlions. from," McLaurin laid. 

According to Phil Mc­
Lalrin, an admKJstrative 
assistant to Mayor Neil 
Goldschmidt, the mayor sees ,·---------.:... 
renovation of Union Avenue J 
as a criucal step in bringing 
' ' the cen..'Tal corridor · ot 
North Portland to life:• 

McLaurin said that a ten­
tative proposal for a $50,000 
planning study of Union Ave­
nue W-"5 recommended re­
oently by the Model Cities 
board. 

Mclaurin said the aim 
would be to tum Ullic:m Av• 
nue away from .. the gtlQlt 
town it was becornln&, mid 
into somewhat ot a businea 
plaza:• 



June 20, 1973 

Jewell Glass Company 
4800 Northeast Union 
Portland, Oregon 

INVOICE 168-009262 DATED 4/30/73 

According to our records, we have not received 
your payment to clear the $1,168.64 . charges on 
this bill. 

Your cooperation in mailing your check today or 
advising why payment is being withheld will be 
appreciated. 

Past Due Accounts 

B. J. Bunt 
Correspondent 

bjh/bah 

cc: w. Troy, C&C Portland 

TELEPH O NE 

1503 1 2 27 256 I 

P O BO X 4488 

PORTLAND O R EGON G7208 



G 
P. 0 . lox .UIS 
Portlond, Oregon 97208 

r 

J LWELL GAc ~!J CO 
'~ f O ~ Lt I ON 

PURTLAr\1 n 
L 

1 P :>l 4 4 

PLEASE RETURN THIS DETAIL 
WITH YOUR REMITTANCE 

OTHER 

FREIGHT CHARGES 
' REMINOt::R ' ' REFER TO PR01 

7 NUMBERS 
WHEN REMITTING 

F~~ l 16 1 u 6 l 'i 

UR 
DATE (1u / l ' 1 7 ':.J 

_J 

CF PRO NO. DATE 

I t , <., 2 <_ 4/ ·1 11:J 
AMOUNT 

1 1 ,. 

TOTAL ► 116 



STATEMENT FAOM 

AUTO GLASS SERVICE COMPANY 
:>t,Jb N .( SAN DY HLVD. 

P()IHLI\Nl), O IH GON ')723:> 
l'I ION I :> ) 4 °8 4 84 

CATE 

Portland Development Comnission 
235 North Monroe 

5/25/73 
ACCO UNT NO. 

Portland, OR 97217 

TO I NSUR E l'RO PER C R EOIT, P L EASE RETURN UPPE R PO R T IO N W IT H YOUR R E MITTA NCE $ ____ _ 

REFERENCE 

UTURN U..-R POATION 
Wint voua 
a..OWCR POATt 

CHARGES CREDITS BALANCE 

20 7 4 .0 0 



WILLIAMS, MONTAGUE, STARK, HIEPIIU> I NORYll.lE, P. C. 
AnollNffl ANb CbiJNSl&.OU AT LAW 

D.\VlD ll. WIWAMS 
MALCOLM I. MONTAGUE 
DONAU> ll. STAAX 
~!STON C HJUIILD, JIL 
OLIVlll I. ~VIW 
IA.MES E. c-.1FFIN 
l.AJUlY C. HAMMACK 
I\JCHIJlD 2 . AUXA)IO!ll 

Mr. Zanley Galton 
Attorney at Law 
1004 Jackaon Tower 
Portland, Ore9on 97205 

.IOlsl CA.scADI IUILDING 

PollflAND, OlllCON 97201 

••br•.,ry 1,, 1973 
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F!IOM: 

IUIJ!CT: 

Date ,Qst91!!r 17. IIU 

Don Stark 

II. Stanley Jonas 

.,.._II Gla11 Co. •• ~•lecetlon ..,,_,,~. • 
' .. 



Q ••••• IIOlt ,.. . the val 
the•• tlfy aa ,-Nial el 1tr 
ties, _..... Itel offi 

1 have not n • . . on • • • c • 
I ,_ a Id I i N better f 



--- - -- - - - - - . -

Don Stark 
Marold He"4 

Jewal I Gla11 • 115-6 

Att ln1,ect1.., --• ... of lh• ow rty Oft 6/ 
the .. ,. ... ........ ' •" ., .. ,. 

•t•" t t • 
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,..,di 22, 1973 

· •oWt ~ -WI flil1I•~· Jr. 
VI lllltl• Tnackh11 Co, 
JIit N. V. St. '9l~• Itel. 

' PwtlaM, o,,illri 11110 t. f . 

. . "' .... ., •. 
... .,, ., jt, a fn1a.tt of tM 1w 

I I' • . Ti liJ II t, 1 
. • I l .. 
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• 
Wilhel 

• 
Trucking Co. 

local and long distance - TRUCKING • WAREHOUSING • DISTRIBUTION 

227· 0561 • 3250 N .W. ST. HELENS RO. • PORTL,-NO. OREGON 97210 

Portland Development Commission 
235 N. Monroe 
Portland , Oregon 

Attn: Mr. Stan Jones 

Re: Jewell Glass 

Gentlemen; 

December 28, 1972 

With regard to the movement of Jewell Glass Company from their present 
location to a building less than 1 mile away we quote $ l, 870. 00 • 

This figure includes all office items, shop equipment, and stock. It 
does not include the glass racks. 

In addition during my inspection of the glass crates with partially re­
moved contents it was obvious that there were many broken panes. Before 
movement we should come to some understanding of how we are going to 
approach the claim aspect of this move. 

I 

·~obert J. W ~elm, J~. 

RJWJr/lb 

HfAVY & s,fCIALIZfO CARllfR 

OREGON • WASHINGTON • ID AH 0 

CRANE Sf RV ICE • MACHIMflY MOVING 

• 
• 

CAllfORNIA 

RIGGING 



• • 
CARTAGE AND CONTAINER DIVISION 

Ja nua r y 4, 1973 

Po rtland Development Commissio n 
235 N. Mo nroe 
Po rtland, Ore. 97227 

Attention : W. Stanley J ones, Re lotation Supervi sor 

Gentlemen: 

Our estimate to mo ve the Jewell Gla ss Co. to their new 
location would approximate $735.00. 

We would use an lS' city van, driver and helper to move 
the office furnishin gs from the main office and the one on the 
balcony. This truck and crew would also move the other material 
from t he balcony plus the loose glass doors, the 3 saws, 
drill, gr inder , 2 sanders, the vise, the 2 shop tables and 
furnace . They would also package the loose boxes of nuts, 
bolts, etc. and move these to the new location. 

We would di spa tch a 24 1 flat, driver and helper to move 
the bundles of molding and the molding standing uoriqht in 
about 22 bays, segregate and olace in similar bays in the new 
building. 

We would use our boom truck with A frame, driver and 
helper to move the crated glass. About 75% of the crates are 
open so will have to be strapped for picking. When the crate 
ends have been removed they will no t withstand liftinq with 
slings without some support, consequently the need for the 
steel strapping. 

The cost breakdown is as follows: 
18' van with driver - daily rate 
1 extra man, 8 hrs. @ 9.80 
24' flat with driver - daily rate 
1 extra man, 8 hrs @ 9.80 
18' flatbed truck with driver - daily rate 
Equipped with boom - daily rate 
1 ex tra man, 8 hrs @ 9 . 80 
420 1 steel s tran @ 25¢ pe r ft. 

$115 .80 
78.40 

131.10 
78.40 

115. 80 
31 . 90 
78.40 

105.00 
$734. 80 



• • 
Paqe 2 
Portland Development Commission 

The foregoing rates are found in Oreqon Draymen & Wa re ­
housemens' Assoc. City Cartage Tariff No. 3-D, items Nos. 190 
and 4000. 

We cannot provide an intelligent cost esti mate to move 
the loose sheet qlass . We have had no experience alonq this 
line and do not have the type of truck required to transoort 
this commodity. 

When Jewell Glass moves to their new buildin9 after this 
move and inventory remains similar to this move the cost 
would not exceed 10% of the above fiqure providinq, of course, 
the new location would not be beyond a 10 mile radius of their 
present location. 

If you have any questions, Mr. Jones, we would welcome 
a call from you. 

Sincerely, 

CF CARTAGE AND CONTAINER 

L ✓. Z-✓~ 
Don F. McFadden 
Sales Department 
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aneth W. Fleming, ASA A 
Appraiser ~ Phone (503) 281-9708 

ABA 

June 16 , 1972 

I 1532 N . E . 21st Ave., Portland. Oregon 97232 

T~e Items to be a ppraisea are as follows: 

/ 1. Ste el glass rack w/ base, 12 ' x 12 1 x 121 

2. 2 - Wood glass racks on wall, 121 x 9 1 x 1' 

3. Wood glass rack w/ base, 23 1 x 8 1 x 4 1 

4. Wood glass rack w/ wood base, 24' x 12' x 4 1 

s. Wo od A-Frame glass rack w/ wood base, 10 ' x 4 1 x 8' 

6 . 2 - Wood A-Frame glass racks w/ wood base, 4 1 x 8' x 3 1 

7. 2 - Wood t A-Frame glass racks w/ wood base, 8' x 6 ' x 1' 

8 . 4 Sets of shelving 

9. Wood wall parts rack, 22 1 x 20' x 1' 

10 . 4 - 411 x 6 11 x 20 ' stringers for crated glass 

rne Companies contacted by me to verify my valuations are: Pacific Steel 
~arehouse, J & J Construction, Star Metal Fabricators, North Portland 
Lumber. 

Signed ~ ~;·· ,·q7-
Kenneth w. Fleming, ASA • ~ 

.:·. : ~~ . .\!SAL SERVICE / :-.fachincry [, Eq uipment / Furniture f.; Fixtures 
Scn10: Member 

A:ncncon Soc101y 
of 

Appraisers 



• • • Page 3 of 4 • 

,1neth W. Fleming, ASA A June 16, 1972 
A pprai:,er ~ Phone (503) 281 -9708 

ASA 
I 1532 N . E . 21st A 11e., Portland. Oregon 97232 

ITEM 

1. St eel glass storage r ack, 12t •x 12'x 12', 
w/ 19 - 12 'x 1t 0 x -!-11 channel , welded, 
w/ 12t 'x 12 ' x 7 " wood base, grooved, 
v / 12 1 x 12'x 3/4° plywood side 

2. 2 - Wood glass storage racks , bolted to 
wall, 12 1 x 9 1 , consisting of : 8 -
12 1 x 411x 3/4" wood slats, w/ 7 - 211x 411 

.-ood uprights, w/ 12 •x l' x 311 wood base 

3. Wood glass s torage rack, 23'x 8 1 x 4 1 , 

consisting of : 4 1 x 8 ' x t" plywood 
dividers on 6" centers, w/ 23 'x 4'x 311 

wood base, grooved 

4. Wood glass stor age r ack, 24'x 12'x 4 1 , 

consisting of : 111x 1 211x 12' planking, 
3 to each diTider, on 611 centers, 
T/ 24'x 4'x 311 wood base, gr ooved 

s. "Rood glass A-Frame storage r ack, 
10 1 X 8' X 4 1 , consisting of: 20 -
10 1 X 4"x 3/411 wood slats, w/ 12 -
8' long 211x 4" uprights , w/ 
10'x 4 1 x 3" wood base, grooved 

6 . 2 - Wood glass A-Frame storage racks, 
a•x 4'x 6 1 

' 
consisting of : 12 -

8 ' x 411x 3/ 4" wood slats, w/ 8 - 6 ' long 
2"x 411 U!)rights, w/ a•x 4 ' x 3" wood base 

CONDITION RCN 

(G) S 6000 

(G) S 600 

(G) S 1920 

(G) S 2200 

(G) s 500 

(G) I 800 

IN-PLACE 
MARKm' VALUE 

S 4500 

S 450 

S 1440 

S 1650 

s 375 

I 600 

--:I <.;. '//) 

Signed / :--t---...;.-.____,;,_,,___._..,.___,.__..~--:,,fJ--::.~-,f~~...L..:.=~ 

Kenneth W. Fleming, ASA 

..l.PPRr\lSAL SERV ICE , ~l .1'"hinl.'ry [1 E quipm~nt / Furnitu re & Fixtures A::tetlC..l!'\ S ocl,•l r 
of 

App:a:s.trs 
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. ,neth W. Fleming, ASA A 
Appraiser a Phone (503) 281-9708 

June 16 , 1972 
I 1532 N . E . 21st Aue .. Portland, Oregon 97232 

A S A 

ITEM 

7 . 2 - ·Nood glass t A-Frames storage racks , 
a •x 6 ' x 1 ', consist i ng of : 6 - 8 'x 411x 
3/ '-" ·.vooci slats, ·11/ 8 - 6 ' long 2 11 x 411 

:.:.?:-:.g:-its , w/ 8 'x 1 ' x 6 11 wood base 

a. Se~s of shelving a s follows: 

9 . 

1 - set shelvi ng , 6t' x 6t'x 1 1 , 

co~struction: 3/4" plywood 

1 - set shelving, 4 1 x 6½ ' x 1' , 
c o:istruction: l 11x 1 2 11 planking 

1 - s et sielving , 6 ' x 5'x 511 , 

~/ slanted shelving, construction: 
2 11 x 411 frame & l " x 4 11 shelves 

1 - SU?ply cabinet, 6-¼ 'x 2'x 4411 , 

w/ 2 d:-awers & 4 doors , construction: 
'i- 11 ?lywood 

·Noci ?arts storag e rack (hardware), 
22 ' :,: 20 '::c l ' ' 

consisting of: 
22'x 20'x 3/4" plywood back, 
71/ i. - 20 ' long 211x 4 11 frame, 
-./ 22 - 20 ' x 1 11x 1 211 dividers , 
w/ 2'.) ' X 1 1 X 311 wood base 

1 o. '- - t. 11 x 5"x 20' stringers for 
: :-atad. glass 

CONDITION RCN 

(G) I 600 

(F) S 880 

(G) s 1000 

(G) S 300 

TOTALS 514800 

IN-PLACE 
MARKET VALUE 

S 450 

S 440 

s 750 

S 225 

$10880 
-. 

Ji II~ /4 "!;/ J , ._ 
Kenneth w. Fleming , ASA 

i\1:u. hin~ry (., E.:iu1pmcnt / Furnitu r~ [1 Fixtures 
S"ntOr u .. :nbo~ 

A:nancnn Soc:"ty 
of 

Appraisi-n 
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CARTAGE INVENTORY 

1 Desk dbl. pedestal 
1 Chair 
2 Calculator s 
I Desk - large/remove top 
2 Fi le cabinet~ 
1 Swival Chair 
I Typewriter 

CatAlogs 
Fo 1 ders 
Supp l,S 

Show room display - brochures, window mock-ups 
2 Chairs 
2 Tab 1 es 
I A-Frame Rocker 

Upstairs Office 

Couch 
Chair 
Swival Chair 
Desk 
File cabinet 
Tab le 
Calculator 
Supp Ii es 

Balcony 

Packed Mtrr,rs 
2 Filing Cabinets 
All shower and tub closure material 
Rolls of vinyl 
Door Closers 
Cans of putty 
1 Bjcycle 
Loose Aluminium Windows 
Extruded Aluminum 
Misc. 

• 
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• 

Downstairs 

Calking Pump gun 
Fire ext ingui s t e r.-5 
4 Barrels 
De lta Radi a l Arm s aw 
Cut off saw 
9' X 12' Cutting table 
Portable stove and o i l barrel 
4' x 8 1 tabl e with door c lose r s stor ed unde rneath 
Hack out r ack 
Do 11 y 
Small a-frame 

• 

Contents of 22' of shelving, hard tools and supplies , nuts and 
bolts and sc rews , etc. 

Extension ladders - ,di I Mr 
Belt machine 
Grinder 
Vise 
Ori 11 press 
Saw and joiner 
Pattern racks - Auto Glass 
Misc. doors 
Finger pu 11 machine a 1;;; I 

A 11 metal ext rusi ons 

coats: co::11sctl~n) 

A 11 Qrated glass Approximately 24 crates 

ELECTRICAL 

\ J 

Intercom 4(_- ) 
r;_,. ; Stove 

J J I ' Belt Machine 220 V 

~ Jc .f Grinder 220 V 

--

I SELF-MOVE 

Office 

6 Mirrors 
1 Fish display 

Balcony 

7 Loose Mirrors 

DOWNSTAIRS 

A 11 loose glass contained in racks 

L .... 
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l E A S E A G R E E H E N T 

THIS LEASE ENTERED into this ___ day of January , 19 73 , 
by and between the PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT CO,..ISSION, the duly designated 
urban renewal agency for the City of Portland, hereinafter called 11Lessoru, 
and JEWELL GLASS COMPANY • hereinafter called "Lessee". 

WITNESS ETH: 

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the payment of the rents and the pe~fonnance 
of the covenants contained on the part of the Lessee, Lessor does hereby • 
lease unto the Lessee, for purposes of operating a glass sales and Installa­
tion company, the pranises at 2607 N. Vancouver Avenue, City of Portland, 
County of Hultno.nah, State of Oregon, for the period COftlnenclng March 1, 1973, 
and terminating April 30, 1973, at a rent of $325,35 per snonth, payable in 
advance on the first day of each and every month. ']oc,.0'0 ~ 

It is understood and agreed that the described proper!~een acquired 
by the Lessor for public purposes In carrying out Emanuel Hospital Urban 
Renewal Project. The Lessor proposes to enter Into a contract for street 
construction whlch will require possession of the property by Hay 1, 1973. 
Any delay by the Lessee In surrendering possession of the property by such 
date will result in a delay In the construction of such street lmprovanents, 
result ing In damages to the Lessor, the exact a.nount of which are difficult 
to ascertain. The parties, therefore, agree that In the event the Lessg• 
fails to surrender possession of the property by Hay I, 1973, the Lessee 
shall pay to Lessor, as llquldated da.ages, for the whole time such possession 
is withheld, the SUit of $200 per day. The provisions of this clause shall not 
be held as a waiver by the seller of any right of re-entry as hereinafter set 
forth, or any other relledy the Lessor uy have to remove the Lessee fr0111 the 
property. 

It Is further 111utu.l ly agreed between the parties as fol lows: 

I. The Lessee covenants and agrees at all times to save the Lessor as 
well as the pre11lses free and harmless of and from each and every clal■, 
de1Nnd, lien, loss, detriment and llabllfty of llllflatsoever kind and character 
at any time Mde or asserted by and on behalf of the person or persons against 
the Lessor for or on account of any matter or thing, Including Injury to or 
duth of any person or persons and damage to property occurring fr0111 any cause 
upon or about the leased pr•lses resulting frcn or arising out of or In 
anywise connected with th• use and occupancy thereof by the Lessee, or arising 
out of or In any way .connected with any noncontpllance by the Lessee or by way 
of its agents or servants with any law, ordinance, regulation or authority . 
respecting the condition, use, occupancy, sanitation or safety of the danlsed 
premises. 

2. Lessee ~hall keep and maintain the premises in a clean and sanitary 
condition at al\ times, and on the termination of the tenancy shall surrender 
the premises to the lessor in as good condition as when receive~_ c~11~ary 
wear and tear or damage by the elements excepted. 

(B&CP LEASE) -1-
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3. Th'e Lessee sha.furnish and pay for al 1 uc il it. supplied on any 
part of the leased premises. 

4. The Lessee shall permit the les so r and its agents to enter on the 
premises or any part thereof a t all reasonable hours for the purpose of 
examin ing the same or making such repair s as may be necessary fo r the safe ty o r 
preservat ion thereof. 

S. The Lessee shall not assign this lease nor sublet the premises nor 
any portion thereof without the pr io r written consent of the Lessor. 

6. The Lessee shal I, in the use of the premises, obse rve and comply 
with a ll rules, regulati ons and laws now in effect o r which may be enacted 
during the continuance of this l ease by any muni c ipality, county, state or 
federal authorities hav ing jurisdiction over the premises. Lessee further 
agrees to indemnify Lessor for any dumage caused by the violation thereof. 

]. Lessee sha ll k~ep said l eased premises free from mechan ics 1 iens 
and free from any ai1d ul l cla ims or I iens oi- any and all kind that would 
in any way bind or become a charge upon said leased premises. 

8. The Lessor sha1I not be required to make ~ny repairs to the premises 
leased unless so stipulated, agreed upon in writing by the Lessor. 

9. Lessor shall not bet iable for any damage to the person or property 
of the Lessee resulting from the condition of the premi ses under the control 
of the Lessee or for any cause beyond the control of the Lessor. 

10 . Lessee shali not make any alterati ons, additions or improvements 
to the premises, without the written consent of the Lesso r, or its agent 
and all alterations, additions or improvements which may be made by either 
of the parties hereto on the premises shall, unless otherwise agreed t o 
in writing, be the property of the Lessor and shall remain on and be 
surrendered with the premises as a part thereof at the termination of this 
lease without hindrance, molestation or injury. 

11. This agreement and the tenancy hereby granted may be terminated at 
any time by either party hereto by giving to the other party prior notice in 
writing, or, upon mutual consen~ of the parties hereto. In the event the 
tenancy is terminated as prov ided in this lease and the L~ssee vacates, before 
the end of any pertod for which rent has been paid in advance, the Lessee shall 
be entitled to a pro rata refund of such rent. 

12. The Lessor may terminate this tenancy at any time by giving written ­
notice to the Lessee if the Lessee shall neglect or fail to pay rent according 
to the terms of this lease or shall neglect or fall to perform or observe any 
of the covenants contained in thi s lease. 

13. In the event of t ermination of this lease by the Lessor, Lessor or 
its agents may enter into and upo~ sai d leased premises or any part thereof 
and re~ossess the same as of its former es tate and expel the Lessee and those 
claiming under him and re~ov~ his effect (forcibly if necessa ry) without 
being taken or deemed guilty in any manner of trespass and without prejudice 
to any remed ies which might othen-dse be used for arrears of rents or proceedings 
for breach of covenant. 

(B&CP LEASE) -2 -



• • 14. Lessor may give notice of termination of tenancy b~ leaving said 
notice in writing at the prem i ses he reby leased or by United States mai 1 at 
sa i d premises. Les see may give notice of t e rminati on of tenancy by delivering 
said not i ce t o the s ite of f i ce of the Lessor located at 235 N. Monroe. 

15. Lessee shall qu it and de live r up the prem i ses to the Lessor peaceably 
and quietly upon t e rminat ion of the tenancy. 

16 . Failure of the Lessor to insist on the strict perfo rmance of the 
te rms, condi t i on~ , and ag reement herein contained o r any of them shal I not 
constitute o r be construe d as a waiver or relinquishment of the Lessor 's 
rights thereafter to enforce strict compliance with any such t e rms, agreement 
o r condi tion , but the same shat I c~ntinue in fut I force and effect. 

17. The Lessee s ha l I pay al I reasonable costs of attorneys fees and 
expenses that shal I be made and incurred by the Lessor in enforcing the 
agreements of this lease. 

18. The Lessee does hereby consent and agree that all personal property 
left on the leased premi ses by the Lessee after the termination of the lease 
sha ll become the prope rty of the Lessor and that the Lessor may dispose of 
such property withou t incurring any obligation or liability to account to 
the Lessee therefor. 

19. The Lesse~ he reby acknowledges receipt of a copy of the Informa­
tiona l Statement for Rel oca tion of Bus i nesses. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this instrument in 
duplicate, the day and year first above written. 

Lessee 

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 

( B&CP LEASE) -3-
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MEMORANDUM 

Date __ D_e_c_em_b_e_r_2_8_,_1~9~7~2 __ _ 

TO: Fi I e 

FROM: WSJ 

SUBJECT: Jewe 11 G 1 ass 

Called Helen Greenough at HUD to duscuss the rel ocation of Jewel I Glass. 
Explained the problem of moving the loose unc rated glass which requires the 
use of special glass moving trucks and men especially trained in moving 
glass. We wi 11 obtain three estimates from glass companies for moving this 
glass , but Jewell Glass wi 11 conduct a self-move s ince it would not really 
be feasible for other glass companies to do this mov ing work for Jewell 
Glass. Helen suggested that we allow the self-move to be conducted on 
an overtime basis since a move during regular working hours would completely 
disrupt the business' operation. Helen also verified that the payroll 
rate allowed for a self-move includes fringe benefits which the employer 
is normally required to pay. 

We also discussed the tempory move possibility. It appears that Jewell Glass' 
new building wi 11 not be completed until perhaps May 1, 1973. Jewell Glass 
has received notice that it must vacate by February 1, 1973, in order to 
proceed with the road widening on N. Russell. Helen stated that temporary 
moves are not subject to relocation regulations and restrictions. PDC 
would be required to pay for all relocation costs to the business whether 
or not these expenses would be eligible under relocation regulations. 
Thus, we wi 11 have to pay for building temporary racks and for painting 
a temporary sign at the temporary move site even though we will not be able 
to pay for these items on the permanent move. Temporary moves require 
prior HUD approval and Helen wi 11 want the total cost figures for the 
temporary move including the cost of the three month delay to the project 
if Jewell Glass remains in its present site until their new building is 
available. 

WSJ:k 
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WILLlAMS, MONTAGUE, STARK, HIEFfELD S NORVILLE, P. C. 

DAVID R WILLIAMS 
MALCOLM I MONTAGUE 
DONALD R. STARK 
PRESTON C HIEFIELD, IR 
OLIVER I. NORVILLE 
JAMES E. GRIFFIN 
LARRY C. HAMMACK 
RICHARD E ALEXANDER 

:1r . S tall J o nes 

ATTO RN EYS AND COUNSELORS AT !..AW 

BOISE C ASCADE B Uil.DiNG 

PO RT~N0, OREGON 97201 

De c ember 27, 1972 

2 3 5 :.J . ' itor r oe Stree t 
Portland, Oreg on 97227 

TEUPHONE222·9966 

Re : City of Portland v . Danish 
Circuit Court I!o . 38 3-282 

Dear .3 tan: 

Enclosed is a copy of my lette r to the attorney for Danish regar d ing 
a repurchase of certain items of personal prope rty which is sold. 

I am enclos ing a c opy of my l etter of Au gust 30 , 1972 , which li s t s 
t nose items of personal property which may be sold. All o t her ite@s 
of personal property a re owned by Mr. Danish . P lease make it as easy 
as possible for Mr . Danish t o purchase a ny of the fixtures which he 
sold to us with the real property . He is prob ably our most like l y 
purchase r . 

DRS:avh 
Encls . 

Very truly yours , 

WILLIAMS, MONTAGUE , STARK, 
HIEFIELD & NORVILLE , P. C . 
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WILLlAMS. MONTAGUE. STARK. HIEFIELD 8 NORVILLE. P. C. 

0,WtD R WILLII\MS 
MALCOLM I MONTACUE 
DO~ALD R STARK 
PKLSfON C HIEFl !;LD, IR 
OLIVER I NORVILLE 
IA."4F..S E CRIFFI" 
LARRY C HAMMACK 
RICHARD E ALEXANDER 

~tr . Zanley F. Galton 
Attorne y a t Law 
Jackson Tower 

ATTOKNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT lJ..W 

BO ISE C ASCADE BUILDING 

PO RTLAND, ORCCON 97201 

Dccelliber 27, 1 972 

80 6 3. \V. Broadway 
Portland, Oregon 97205 

TELEPHONE 222-9966 

Re: City of Portland v. Danish 
Circuit Court No . 383-282 

Dear :,tr . Gal t on: 

Enclosed i s a signed stipulation settling this case, along with 
the proposed form of judgment which I wi ll enter with the stipula­
tion. 

~e expect to have the funds deposited into Court within the next 
few days and I will notify you so that you may draw them down for 
t he benefit of your client. 

I have talked to Stan Jones of the Relocation Staff at PDC . He 
advises that they expect to sell some items of personal property 
located in the Oregon Rug and Mattress location and probably could 
include items sold by your client to the PDC and located in the 
Jewel Glass location. 

I hav e asked Stan Jones to contact Mr. Danish to advise him of the 
time and place of that sale. 

Drt5 : av;1 
Encl. 

Very truly yours , 

WILLIAMS , !10NTAGUE, STARK , 
HIEFIELD & NORVILLE, P. C. 

Donald R. Stark 





, . 

• 
l\ugus t 3 0 , 1 972 

~lr. Zanl cy F . Gal ton 
.:'\ t torney a t Law 
J.J.~~son Tower 
806 s. w. Broadway 
Portland, Oregon 97205 

Dear Mr. Galton: 

Re: Lots 9 and 10, Dlock 5, 
RAILROAD SHOPS ADDITION 
our parcel : RS 5-6 

In response to your l ette r of August 25, 1972, p l ease be advised 
that the Portland Developr.1ent Commission has had two f ee appraisals 
made of this property, one by Hr. Arvin 3urnctt and one by !1r. 
Harold \•,acker . These fee appraisers consider ed the fair cash 
re3rke t value of the property i nvolved based U?On an economic 
rental approach by comparing the rental income f rom similar type 
properties, and from the market data a pproacl1 by examinin~ sales 
of similar properties within the Portland area to establish a 
~~rke t value for t his property . It was, of course, i mpossible t o 
use a pure income approach because the owne r operates on these 
pra~ises . In addition, the offer i ncludes the purchase o f itens 
considered by the condemnor to be a part of the real property. 
They are specifically described as: 

' 1. Steel g lass rack w/ base , 12' x 12' x 12' 

2. 2 - Wood gl ass racks on wall, 12' x 9' x l' 

3. Wood g lass rack w/ base , 23' x 8' x 4' 

4. Wood glass rack w/ wood base, 24' x 12' x 4' 

5. Wood A-Frame glass rack w/ wood base, 10' x 4' x a• 

6. 2 - Hood ;\-Frame g l ass racks w/ wood base, 4' x 8' x 3' 

7. 2 - Hood 1/2 l\-Fr ar.1c g l ass racks w/ wood l>as e , 8' x 6 ' x l' 

8 . 4 Sets of shelving 

9 . Hood wc1ll parts r ack , 22 • x 20 • :~ l' 

10. 4 - 4" x 6 " x 2 0 ' s tringer s for cra ted gl.1s3 



Mr. Zanley F. Calto n 
August 30, 1972 
Page 2 

•• 

l\s I .:ic.lvi sed you, t he conplaint now has been filed and a copy of 
t ,1c su;:mons a.nu c omplaint placed with the sheriff for service. 
I unJers t an<i :{r. Du.nis~1 is out of town and service has been with­
he l d until a later date. 

If you have any further questions with regard to this matter please 
advise me and I would be more than happy to work with you if it is 
possible to settle this matter. 

DRS:avh 

Very truly yours, 

~vILLIA:15, :VtONTAGUE, STARK, 
HIEFIELD & ~ORVILLE, P.C. 

Donald R. Stark 
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PollTLAND DEVELOP.IIBIIT 

10 May, ,,1, 
J - 11 Gl ass Co , 
2607 H V enc-, 
Portland , Oregon 97217 

Attn: kl'ICM' a .. ._, .... •ri11I,... 

Dear Occupent: 

This 11 to ,_,net ,,-, 11 
the urban r•"--·• I ,roJact In tlll I • 
c~slderatlOfl froa ti.. S.11 IIIIIIMI 
It In the fo,.. of '°"" lnt..,..11 .... 
... jointly wltll loc:af ..... ., 
4tact i..,1, • .., Jl,t .., ,_ .. - .... -

• '· .. ,.,.,,,, -
' ' 

WIJ:tlc 
...... !, 

~· ...... , .. 1; .. .. ,.Jil':, • .,...,.Jf•4-
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MAP: 2730 
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BY JEWELL GLASS CO 

2607 N VANCOUVER AVE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 

RAILROAD SHOPS ADD LOT 
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}e.wt.U 
{Firm Nr~ (Structure) 

Ada cdre~s 6 l:. ..., 7 ~ V Cl\A~ l> vex f\vc v ~ Phone 2 <;; L-
Ty p • oe o f_o_p_.e.r_a_t._i_o_n--l-~ ... L-'---)-=---t- c. .;;..~"\-'--.{-, -.-.-4-" ... v..;._ _______ O_p_e_r_a_t_o_r_o_r manager ",..- J lN\ ~..;...r 

(Unit No.) 
-~ 2. 2-7 

\)1~ I;\ I l.. 
No ot emp 1 . ....,. Owner > , "' , \,. Live on premises \." Expected emp. · 

,, -----------
T•• 1 ?"laf'lt Rent Date due El i gible Vet . Loan _.,,,, Subtenant ----- ----- ------

\, Change __ Oi se . Sell ___ Ret i re ___ Other _______ _ 

No 
Fu _ .._ ure plans: Conti nue 
Ht:' • p in relocation: Yes --- ---

Garbage service by __ .,,~~-<=-\"-___ l_c_\_~_~_,,_v--"' __ _ EI • c t r i c i t y by __ --=--·-=-· ____________ _ 

Requirements Present Preferred Referral A Referral B Fi nal Se 1 ec t. 

L ..>cation ------ ------R ent -
L mi ted to Zones -- ---"' ~i nE: ~S ~icense Transf. --- ----a ,.cel Size 
p a rki ng ) l, 

s • ructure Size --• '- t; ,~ 
I ·a rehouse Space 

"' J ,; 

(. ~ i ling Height ') j. 

~ oecial Plumb i ng ' • h I c.; ,,,_.., 

s ,oecial Wiring . ·h vJ u . \ 

I- · e;avy Floor Load loACA- •0 
w~ a ter I ' l (_ 

Se ewer 
A '" l..,,_ \"-"-

p ,.,ower 
~ 

I-:, ')...i,... 

L ~ ... oad Deck or Ramp fl \ 

H i ·,1 ahwav Aecess l c:. . A •r L.L ~ . 
s now Window Req. '1. C, 

I 

RenMEmarks -----------------------------------------------

Lea_:ease --- Buy --- Bui 1 d ---
Advance notice req. ______________________ _ 

E~l - · . cost of mo-.,i ng ------------ Days required to move _______________ _ 

Es l -t . property loss Property loss paid at purchase __________ _ 

I t el"""!"ems to be mov-e,d (Continue on Interview register) : _______________________ _ 

on gave information statement and notice to ----------------- ---------
mov ve to __________________________ _ by ______ _ _____ _ 

Ex ► ~ t e nded on by ------------- ------------ to -----------------
E>- t t ended on -------------

by ____________ t o ________________ _ 

PDC -R13 
6/ 1/66 



--------------------~·------------ -- --------------------- -------- -----~---- -- ----- ·----

-
UIIUN ll!D!Vll.OPMIENT fUND-NOJECT EXPENDITUMS-EMANUEL HOSPITAL. ORE. R-20 

Warrant Number . 

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT rA»MMISSION 
781 

PAY TO 

TO THI TIEASUIII OF THE 
CITY OF ,OITLAND, OIIOON 

...... 2, 

,on1anc1 Development Commlu len 

DATE 
INYOICIE Olt 

CONT ltACT NO■ . 

Account Distribution 

1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

224-4100 

DtlSClll l'TION 

EH 

, 19_ll_ 

$ I, 161." 

____ DOLLARS 

AUTHOIIIZ•D 8IGNATU1t• 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
AUTHOltlZID 8IGNATU1t• 

DITAC H ■IP-Olt• Dtl~■ITINO CH.CK 

AMOUNT 

lel .. r11•1nt ,er Clel■ fer 11111- lilowl .. 1 .. 1111 .. 
fll ... ....,_ ef JaMII 11- Ce. f,- l607 I. Y111111.--r 
(,_rce I 11-S-6). 



. 
\. . 

r. ·sy. 
J .. 11 G 
4800 N. 



--
UIIIIAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PROJECT EJCP£NDITURES-EMANUEL HOSPtTAL. OR£. R-20 

• · '
6 

PORTLAND DEVEl,..OPMENT f'AtMMISSION 
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 

PAY TO 

N'.' 

Warrant Number 

813 EH 

1 19..JJ__ 

$1,067.15 

DOLLARS 

AUTHOIIIU[D IIGNATUllll TO THE TltEASUltEI OF THE 
CITY OF ,OltTLAND, OltEGON 

..... ;u NON-NEGOTIABLE 

Portland 0.velopment Commlulon 

DATE INYOICIE 011 
C ONT II ACT NOB . 

Account Distribution 

AUTHOIIIZSD BIGNATUII& 

Dl[TACH BSP'Olllt 01:N>BITINC. CHll:CK 

011:BCIUP"TION 

lel...,rs1■1nt ,er Clal• for 11111- ,..v,-. .... , .. 
fll-4. NeN fNIIII 2607 •• V.•w (,_reel U-5-6). 

AMOUNT 



- - - -

UII~ 11£111.VU.Ol'MENT FUND-ftlOJ£CT [Xl'[NDIT\IIIES-EMANIIEL HCJWITAL, OIIE. 11-20 

• • pOBTLAND DEVELOPMENT r_.oMMJSSION 
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 

DATE. 

PAY TO 

warrant Number 

782 EH 

---- · 19_1)_ 

$ 1,111t.oo 

___ DOLLARS 

AUTHOIUUO e10NATUII& 

TO THE THASUHl Of THE 
CITY Of ,OatlAHD, OHGOH 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 

Portlond Development Commlnlon 

DATE 
IHVOle& 011 

c oNTl'IAc:T N O• 

AUTHOIIIZ&O e 1GNATUI'& 

O&'TAC H ■Kl'Olt& D&f'OalTING CH&Clt 

•------- -----------------------• o&aCIUf"TIOH 

.. ,.._.,. •• ~, ,., Cl•I• fer ... ,_., IIWlftl a.,,,.. .. 
fll.t. MMe of _..,, llau Ce. ,,.. 2'07 •• ••••wer 
(Parcel ll-S-6). 

AMOUNT 

Account Distribution 





UR.N REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PROJECT EXPENDITURES-EMANUEL HOSPITAL, OM. R·20 

POBTI .. AND DEVELOPMENT f"AtMMISSION 
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

Warrant Nu 

784 EH 

DATE. Jm _____ s_. _____ , 19JJ_ 

PAY TO 

TO THE TIEASUlER OF THE 
CITY OF N>lTLAND, OREGON 

,...,a, 

Portland Development Commiulon 224-4100 

$ 1.~7. 16 

DOLLARS 

AUT H O IIIZID etG NAT U III[ 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
AUTHOII IZID e lGNATUlllt 

DltTACH 811:l'ORI 0iu•oe1T1NG CHICK 

'-----...,...-------r--------------------

1 

I NVOIClt 0 11 

--D- A-T E-- - CO NT IIACT N O e . 

Account Distribution 

0E8CIIJl"TION 

lel•ur••••t ,er Cl•I• for lelocatlOft ,.,._,, ,11.--. 
Move,,_ 1607 N. v .... uve, (,areal IS S-6) • ... ,_, ............. . 

I.Na •f ,,..,.,ty 
._,chlftf -•,.•• 

$ 7JI .SJ 
1,171elJ ,,,, .. 

AMOUNT 

.,,wz,,, 





PROJECT: 

. ABLE TO: 

Emanuel 

*SEE BELOW 

Ofooo 

RELOCATI ON PAYMENT 

PARCEL: RS-5-6 

For : __ RH P for Hoot3owne rs • . • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • . • • $ ____ _ 
_ Incidental Expenses for Homeowners or Tenants • ••.•.•••••.•••.• $ ____ _ 
_ RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Rental: Total approved$ ___ ; Annual amount$ ____ _ 

.$ RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Oownpayment • . ...• . •••• 
-Settlement Costs (on acquisition by LPA only) . . . • . . • • . ••• 
_Interest Expense . . . . .... . ............. .. ..... . 
_Fixed Hoving Payment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Dislocation Allowance .••.•.•..•••• ••. •••••••• • • • • --_Actual Moving Costs •..•••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
_Storage Cos ts. . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . • . . 
x Business: Hoving Expenses •.••.•. • •••••• ••. •••••.••• 

_Busi ness : I n Lieu Payment. • • . • . • • . • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • 
_Business: Storage Costs •. • • . . .••• . •.•••• • •••••• • •. 
_Business: Loss of Property •• .•• ••••• • •••• • •••••••. . 
_Business: Searching Expenses • • ••••••• ••• •••••• . ••••• 

Name of c 1 i en t ____ J._E._W_.E .. L .. L .... GIS,.:IL..,A_..,S"""S ___________ L_/ Fam 11 y Less -

Move from _____ __,;2:;.;6_0;..17 __ N:..:.._V.:..a_n~c:;.;o:;.;:u_v;..;:e:..:.r _________ { I Ind Iv I dua I Total 

• $ 
. $ 
• $ 
. $ 
. $ 
• $ 
. $ 32!!2 I ~!:t 
• $ 
• $ 
• $ 
. $ 

$ 

$ 3242.64 _____ ..., __________________________________________ _ 
Accounting : Indicate symbol and Accounting No. 

• 

• 

________ Relocation Payment; _______ Project Cost 

*Make Warrants payable as fo llows : 

Consolidated Freightways 
Associated Glass 

$1168 .64 
$2074.00 
$3242.64 

*._ _______ ) 

I 



... 

PROJECT: £ V\1\9,,Y\~ 

.BLE TO: J e w~ 11 

RELOCATION PAYMENT 

OQ.F- ~ - :> O 

G (Q..¼ C.o, 
PARCEL: _...;;R_~_-_5_- ...;.~---

For: __ RHP for Homeowners ...••.•••.••••••••••••••••..•• $ ____ _ 
_ Incidental Expenses for Homeowners or Tenants • ••.••••.•••••• • • $ ____ _ 
__ RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Rental: Total approved$ ___ Annual amount$ ____ _ 

RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Downpayment • . . . • • • •••••. $ ____ _ 
-Settlement Costs (on acquisition by LPA only). . . . . . .• • •.•. . . $ ____ _ 
__ Interest Expense. • • . ...•.•••••••••.•.•.•••••• $ ____ _ 
__ Fixed Moving Payment • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . $. ____ _ 
__ Dislocation Allowance. • • • • . •••••••••••••••.• • ••• $ ____ _ 
_ Actual Moving Costs ••••.• • ••••••••••••••••••• • ••. $ ____ _ 
__ Storage Costs. • • • . • • • • • . • • • . •• •• •••••••• • ••• $ ____ _ 
x Business: Moving Expenses • • ••.• •• •••••• • •.••••••• • •• $ 10~7 . t 'S 

__ Business: In Lieu Payment •••.•.•••• • ••.• • •••••• • • • . • $ ____ _ 
_ Business: Storage Costs. . . • . • •.• • • • •••••••••• $ ____ _ 
_ Business: Loss of Property • • . • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • $ ____ _ 
_ Business: Searching Expenses ••• • •••••••••••••.•••••• • $ ____ _ 

Name of Client __ J_e._w ___ e...;.( .. \_G,_(_u._i_S ____ C_o_. _____ L_/ Fam I ly Less - $ -----
Move from ___ ~_lo ___ O_]..._ __ N ........... ½ __ 4 .. Yl....-Ce~µ~v_y..._ ______ / / Ind Iv I dua 1 Total $ / Dfc7.t5 

-------------------------------------------------
Accounting: Indicate symbol and Accounting No. 

(J Cdd ~Cd '/<J I Relocation Payment; ~ o~z /'1 

• tr£ I MIJ - se.t-r l'1 ~✓ C 

• 

l)d-
Project Cost * ) --------· 



PROJECT: .._ 
iAYABLE TO: 

Df2c R- :2-0 

RELOCATION PAYMENT 

PARCEL: 

For: __ RHP for Homeowners ......•....•••..•••••• •.•••.•• $ ____ _ 
_ Incidental Expenses for Homeowners or Tenants .. •. •..•.••.•••.• $ ____ _ 
_ RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Rental: Total approved$, ___ Annual amount$ ____ _ 
__ RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Downpayment • . . . . • . • . $ ____ _ 
__ Settlement Costs (on acquisition by LPA only). . . • . . . . . • . . . . . .$, ____ _ 
__ Interest Expense. • . . • • . • . • • • • . • . . • . . . . • . .$ ____ _ 
__ Fixed Moving Payment ••••..• ••• ••••••.••••.••••.. . $ ____ _ 
__ Dislocation Allowance ... •. .••.••.••••••••••••••.•• $, ____ _ 
_ Actual Moving Costs .•.•...•••••••••••..••.••••••. $ ____ _ 
__ Storage Costs . .. ...•......•.........•..••.•... $, ____ _ 

',l.. Business : Moving Expenses. . • • • • . • • • • • • • . • . • • • • • . . . $ 731. 53 
__ Business: In Lieu Payment .•..•.••••.••.•.•••.••••••. $ ____ _ 
_ Business: Storage Costs. . . • • . . • . . . • . • • • • • • ••••.•. $ ____ _ 
~Business: Loss of Property • . . . • . • • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • $ l ~, S.t3 
~Business : Searching Expenses •. •..•••.•••••••••.•••••. $ :;>.sy,fp 

Name of Client _J_e ...... ~ ________ &_l_~ _____ C_o _____ L/ Family Less - $ ___ _ 

Move from ___ ;l._Co_o_7 __ ;J_. _\/4_~ __ C..;;;;;O\A, ___ \/'SI: __ .._ ______ / / Ind Iv I dua 1 Total 

-------------------------------------------------
Accounting: Indicate symbol and Accounting No. 

________ Relocation Payment; _______ Project Cost *--------> 



• 

DATED this °3 0 day of A-pr\. ( 

The undersigned does hereby consent and agree that all 

personal property left by me in the premises at _______ _ 
I 

d(o Ot A,/ V4z,,.C{r)& v;.Q,r , Port I and, Oregon may be considered 

and treated by the PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION as abandoned 

property and disposed of without incurring any obligation or 

liability to account to me therefore • 



DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT - BUSINESS 
(this page for Local Agency use only) 

ME OF CONCERN: Jewell Glass Co. NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY~ortland Devel opment 

PROJECT OR PROGRAM IDENTIFICATION: 0 re R-20 PARCEL NO. RS-5-6 
INSTRUCTIONS: Complete Block A, D, and E for all payments. Complete Block B if c lai m is 
for a payment in lieu of actual moving and related expenses. Complete Block C if c laim 
is for a payment for actual moving and related expenses . Attach the completed form to the 
c laim fo rm(s) fi l ed by the claimant. Attach an explanation of any difference in the amount 
c lai med and the amount approved. NOTE: No c lai m for a relocation payment in excess of 
$10,000 shall be paid without the prior concurrence of HUD. 
A. BASIC INFORMATION: Business Nonprofit Farm 

1. Claimant is (check one): Concern [EJ Organization D Operator D 

B. 

• 

2. Date of HUD approval of project or program __ 4~--2_3_-~Z~l _____ _ 
3. Direct cause of displacement: ~otice of intent to acquire (date) 

Acquisit ion of Real Property (date) 12-28-72 
Other, expl ain ________________ _ 

4. 
6. 

Date move started _4--~1-6~-~Z.3 __ _ 5. Date property vacated 5-1-73 
Date c lai m filed 6-21-73 7. Date storage authorized ______ _ 

PAYMENT IN LIEU OF ACTUAL MOVING AND RELATED EXPENSES: 
1. Is the business part of a commercial enterprise having 

same or similar busi ness which is not being acquired: 
2. Can the business be relocated without substantial loss 

State basis for Agency detennination: 

3. Average annual net income: 

another establishment in the 
Yes D No D 

of its existing patronage: 
Yes D No D 

As reported by c laimant: $ _______ As verified by Agency: $ ______ _ 
{Enter verified income amount on Line 4, if less than $2,500, enter $2,500; if more 
than $10,000, enter $10,000.) 

State basis for Agency verification of income: 

4. AMOUNT OF IN LIEU PAYMENT: APPROVED: 
C. P YMENT FOR 

I tern 

1 • Moving expenses, 
including$ _____ , 

Amount 
Claimed 

Amount 
A roved 

covering storage. $ 731.53 $731.53 

2. Direct loss of 
property 

3. Searching expenses 

4. Tota 1 (sum of 1 i nes 
1, 2, and 3) 

E. RECORD OF PAYMENTS MADE: 
DATE CHECK NO. 

$ 1275 .83 $ 1275.83 

622.00 $ 459,80 

$ 2629.36 $2467. 16 

AMOUNT 

I certify that I have examined this 
claim and have found it to be in 
accord with all applicabie provisions 
of Federal Law and the Regulations 
issued by the Department of Housing 
and Urban Development pursuant thereto. 
Therefore, this claim is approved and 
payment is authorized in the f 



CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT- BUSINESS 

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete all items on this page except: If claim is for moving and related 
expenses as documented on Schedules A, B, and/or C, omit Block 9; if claim is for a payment. 
in lieu of moving and related expenses as docunented on Schedule D, omit Block 8. As used 
on this form the term "concern" includes business concerns, nonprofit organizations, and 
fann o erations. 
NOTE: If claim exceeds $10,000, the Local Agency must obtain HUD concurrence prior to 

mak in payment. 

1 . NAME OF CONCERN: Jewe 11 G 1 ass Co. 

2. ADDRESSES IN PROJECT OR PROGRAM 
AREA OCCUPIED BY CONCERN PRIOR 
TO SUBMISSION OF THIS CLAIM 

ADDRESS ES 

2607 N. Vancouver 

DATES OCCUPIED 
ROM TO 

1948 5-1-73 
3. ADDRESS PRESENTLY OCCUPIED BY CONCERN 4. STATE TYPE OF BUSINESS OR PRINCIPAL 

BUSINESS ACTIVITY 4800 N. E. Vnion _ 
Date move to this address started ~ 6-73 Glazi ng Contractors 

5. FORM OF OPERATION (check one) 6. DID CONCERN DISCONTINUE BUSINESS? Yes_ 

7. 
8. 

.. L- Sole Proprietorship 
Partnership 
Corporation 
Nonprofi t Organization 

IF YES, STATE REASON FOR DISCONTINUING 
BUSINESS _____________ _ 

Other (identify) DOES CONCERN PLAN TO REESTABLISH? 
TYPE OF CLAIM: THIS CLAIM FOR REIMBURSEMENT IS: INITIAL SUPPLEMENT~RY 
AMOUNT OF BUSINESS RELOCATION CLAIM FOR MOVING AND RELATFD EXPENSES: 
a. Reimbursement for actual reasonable moving expenses 

Attach com leted Schedule A . Includes stora e costs. 
b. Reimbursement for actual direct loss of tangible personal property 

Attach com leted Schedule B 
c. Reimbursemert:for actual reasonable searching expenses 

Attach com leted Schedule C 

$731.53 

622 .00 
2629 . 6 

9. PAYMENT IN LIEU OF MOVING AND RELATED EXPENSES. I certify that this business is not 
part of a commercial enterprise having another establishment not being acquired which 
is engaged in the same or similar business, that displacement wi 11 cause a substantial 
loss of existing patronage, and claim payment in the amount of$ __________ _ 

Signature of Agent or Owner 
10. PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 1 , Sec. 1001, provides: 

''Whoever in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the 
United States, knowingly and willingly falsifies .•. or makes any false, fictitious 
or fraudu lent statement or entry shall be fined $10,000 or imprisoned not more than 
five years, or both." I certify under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 
18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, that this c la im and the Schedules and 
i nformation submitted herewith and made a part hereof have been exam ined and approved 
by me and are true, correct, and complete, and that I understand that, apart from the 
penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, 
falsification of any item in this c laim or submitted herewith may result in forfeiture 
of the entire claim. I further certify that I (and, to the bes t of my knowledge, the 
concern indicated in Block 1) have not submitted any other c laim for, or received, 
reimbursement or compensation for any item of loss or expense in this c laim , that I 
(and to the best of my knowledge, the concern indicated in Block 1) will not accept • 
reimbursement or compensation from any other source for any item of loss or expense 
paid pursuant to this claim, and that any bills or receipts submitted herewith accu­
rately ref lect movi ng services ac ally perfonned and/or storage costs actually 
incurred. 

S;t>-;rl 
DATE Title 

> 

' 



• 
NAME OF CONCERN: 

SCHEDULE B 
STATEMENT OF CLAIM 

FOR ACTUAL DIRECT LOSS OF TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY 

JEWELL GLASS CO . 

INSTRUCTIONS: List each item of person31 property for which actual direct loss of tangible 
personal property is claimed, and for which reimbursement or compensation is not otherwise 
provided. State the indicated information with respect to each item and attach an approved 
appraisal, or other approved evidence of estimated value, and a bill of sale showing the 
actual price received for each item sold . 

DESCRIPTION OF 
PROPERTY 

(Li st each major 
item separately) 

Catherdral Glass 

Plate Glass 

Misc. Glass 

• 

BASIS FOR AMOUNT 
CLA I MEO 

( Exp 1 a in f u 11 y, re­
ferring to any 

attached statements) 

NAME AND ADDRESS 
OF 

PURCHASER 

Appraisal by Ande - Ralph Schroder 
son Glass Co. 2645 S. E. Gino Ln 

Milwaukie, Oreg. 

II 

II 

Steve Blaza 
2325 S. E. Tayl or 
Portland 
Tom Johnson 
4140 N. E. 41st 
Portland, Oregon 

TOTAL 
MINATION OF D RECT LOSS OF PROPERTY 

a. Total fair market value for continued use 

b. Less net proceeds from sale $163.05 less advert i sing 
cost of $29 .88 

c. Fair market value not recovered by sale 

d. Estimated cost of moving (Agency wi 11 complete) 

e. Amount of direct loss claimed, lesser of c. or d. 

FAIR MARKET VALUE 
FOR CONTINUED USE 

AT PRESENT 
LOCATION 

See Appraisal 
by Anderson 
Glass Co. 

II 

$ $1409.00 

$ 133.lZ 

$ $1275.83 

$ $1565.20 

$ ~12z~.8J 

NET PROCEEDS 
FROM SALE 

$60.00 

$97. 05 

$ 6.00 

05 

Signature constitutes certification of this Schedule and its attachments in accordance 
with and subject to the provisions of Item 10 on the "Claim for Relocation Payment Busi­
ness" to which this schedule 8 is an attachment. 

Agent Date 



SCHEDUL E C 
STATEMENT OF CLAIM 

FOR ACTUAL REASONABLE EXPENSES IN SEARCH ING FOR A NEW LOCATION 

NAME OF CONCERN: JEWELL GLASS COMPANY 

1. Transportation: 200 mi 1 es at I 1 ¢ per mi 1 e $ 22.00 

2. Man hours used in searching: 60.00 at_ $1 0.00 $ 600 .00 
no . per hour 

at $. 
no. per hour 

NAME OF OWNER OR LOCAT IONS VISITED MILES HAN HOURS 
DATE EMPLOYEE INVOLVED IN SEARCH DRIVEN USED IN 

IN SEARCH (ADDRESSES) SEARCH I NG 

See Attached 

Total Total 

3. Meals out-of-town ($10.00/day maximum) 
(Attach schedule of places visited) 

_______ days 

4. Lodging at $ _______ per night. _______ of nights 
no . 

5. Fees paid to real esta t e broker or agent 

6. Ot her expenses 

]. Total searching expense claimed 

Mi 1 es 

Enter t his amount on Line 11.c., on the "Claim for Relocation 
Payment - Business" 

200 Hours 60 

$ _______ _ 

$ _______ _ 

$ ________ _ 

$ _______ _ 

$ 622.00 

Signature constitutes certi ficat ion of t his Schedule and its attachments in accordance wi th 
and subject to the provisi ons of Line 10 on the "Claim for Relocation Payment - Business" to 
which thi Schedule C is an at tachment. 

d Agent Date 

• 

• 
-

• 



SCHEDULE A-2 
SUPPORTING DATA - STORAGE COSTS 

ST ER OD 
1. Total period if this is not the final 

• 
c 1 a Im, enter est i mate) 
Period covered by this claim 

3. Date property moved to storage 
4. Date ropert moved from storage 

1. Monthly rate 
2. Total costs actually incurred 

{cumulative) 
3. Amount previously received as 

relocation payment 
4. Amount claimed herewith (line 2 minus 

line 3) enter this amount in Block A-1 
on line marked "storage". 

AMOUNT 

DESCR PT ON OF PROPER STORED 

PPROVED 

List each majo r item separately . Attach additional sheets as necessary to provide 
a complete listing, if a detailed storage manifest or warehouse receipt cannot be 
provided . (Storage costs compensable as moving expense, must be reduced accordingly 
when items are removed from storage): 

SCHEDULE A-3 
METHOD OF PAYMENT 

I HAVE NOT paid the costs of the following services: .---
Cartage Mechanical Bids/Estimates 

• 

--- --- ---Storage Electrical Other ______ _ 

The unpaid itemized invoices or bills are attached. In accordance with arrangements 
made (check one): ( ) in advance, ( ) at this time, and with my consent, between 
the Local Agency and the mover and/or other contractors, I hereby request that the 
amounts due be paid directly to the appropriate contractor(s). 

l HAVE PAID the costs of the followi ng services: 

Cartage X Meehan i ca I X 8-l<l•l'Eit i -tes 'H,,, .,.,-1, f 
Storage X Electrical "- Other TeR.i.plm.9 

Itemized receipts or pa id bills in the proper amounts are attached . I hereby 
request reimbursement. 

This concern has conducted a SELF-MOVE and has incurred costs as evidenced by 
the attached itemized invoi ces, payro ll sheets and other documentation. I 
hereby request reimburs8Tlent. 

Initials 

Initial s 

Signature constitutes certification of this Schedule and its attachments in accordance 
with and ubject to the provisions of Item 10 on the "Claim for Relocation Payment -
Busi ness" to which this Schedule is an attachment. 

Agent Date 



SCHEDULE A - STATEMENT OF CLAIM FOR ACTUAL HOVING EXPENSES 

A-I SUPPORTING DATA - MOVING EXPENSES 

FOR LOCAL 
WORK AND/OR IDENTIFICATION OF HOVER, STORAGE COMPANY, AND/OR OTHER CONTRACTORS AMOUNT AGENCY USE 

SERVI CE PERFORMED CLAIMED 
NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE AMOUNT APPROVED 

HOVING 

ELECTR ICAL Grand Electric 21 S. E. 11th 234-9329 $212 .00 $ 212. 00 
97214 

MECHANICAL D & F Plumbing 4636 N. Alb ina 282-0993 $ 141 . 00 $ 141 . 00 
q7211 

PREPARATION OF 
BIDS/ESTIMATES 

P r I n t.ed 11.a rhj~ ... .., __ ., 
Paramont Pr inti ~ 2766 N. E. Un ion 282-7717 $263 .53 $263.53 

UdJA1'4f"11 972 12 

OTHER (List) 
Telephone Pacific N.W. Be ll S 115. 00 i $ 11 5. 00 

STORAGE 

TOTAL $ 73 1.53 $ 731 .53 

*COMPUTATION - Substitute Equipment 
a. Actual cost of substitute equipment installed 
b. Less proceeds from sale, trade-in, or market value 
c. Unrecovered cost (a. minus b.) 
d. Esti mated cost to move old equipment 

e. AMOUNT CLAIMED (lesser of c. or d.) 

• 



• • SCHEDULE A - STATEMENT OF CLAIM FOR ACTUAL MOVING EXPENSES • 
A-1 SUPPORTING DATA - HOVING EXPENSES 

FOR LOCAL 
WORK AND/OR IDENTIFICATION OF HOVER, STORAGE COMPANY, ANO/OR OTHER CONTRACTORS AMOUNT AGENCY USE 

SERVICE PERFORMED CLAI MED 
NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE AMOUNT APPROVED 

MOVING 

ELECTRICAL 

MECHANICAL 

PRE PARAT I ON OF 
BIDS/ESTIMATES 

SUBSTITUTE 
EQUIPMENT* 

OTHER (List) 

Supervision Se 1 fmove $1067 . 15 $1067 . 15 

STORAGE 

TOTAL $ 1067. 15 $ 1067. 15 

*COMPUTATION - Substitute Equipmen t 
a. Actual cost of substitute equipment installed $ 
b. Less proceeds from sale, trade-in, or market value $ 
c . Unrecovered cost (a. minus b.) s 
d. Est imated cost to move old equipment $ 

e. AMOUNT CLAIMED (lesser of c. or d.) s 



.. 
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITI FOR RELOCATION PAVHENT - BUSINESS 

(this page for Local Agency use only) 

ME OF CONCERN: Jewell Glass Co . NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY: Portland Development Comm. 

IDENTIFICATION : ORE R-20 PARCEL NO.RS-5-6 
Complete Block A, D, and E for all payments. Complete Block B if claim is 

for a payment in lieu of actual moving and related expenses. Complete Block C if c laim 
is for a payment for actual moving and related expenses. Attach the completed form to the 
c laim form(s) filed by the claimant. 4ttach an explanation of any difference in the amount 
c laimed and the amount approved . NOTE: No c lai m for a relocation payment in excess of 
$10,000 shall be paid without the prior concurrence of HUD. 
A. BASIC INFORMATION: Business Nonprofit Farm 

1. Claimant is (check one): Concern 0 Organi zation D Opera t or D 

B. 

• 

2. Date of HUD approval of project or program ___ 4-2_3_-_7_1 ______ _ 
3. Di r ·,ct cause of displacement: ~otice of intent to acquire (date) 

Acquisition of Real Property (date) 12-28-72 
Other, explain ________________ _ 

4. 
6. 

Date move started __ 4_-_16_-_7-3___ 5. Date property vacated 5-1-73 
Date claim filed 7. Date storage authorized ______ _ 

PAYMENT IN LIEU OF ACTUAL MOVING AND RELATED EXPENSES: 
1. Is the business part of a commerc ial enterpr ise having 

same or similar bus iness which is not being acquired: 
2. Can the business be relocated without substantial loss 

State basis for Agency determination: 

another establishment in the 
Yes D No D 

of its existing patronage: 
Yes D No D 

3. Average annual net income: 
As reported by claimant: $ ________ As verified by Agency: $ ______ _ 
(Enter verified income amount on Line 4, if less than $2,500, enter $2,500; if more 
than $10,000, enter $10,000.) 

State basis for Agency verification of income: 

4. AMOUNT OF IN LIEU PAYM APPROVED: 
C. P YMENT FOR AL MOVING 

Item 

1. Moving expenses, 
including$ ___ _ 
covering storage. 

2. Direct loss of 
property 

3. Searching expenses 

4. Tota 1 (sum of 1 i nes 
1, 2, and 3) 

E. RECORD OF PAYMENTS MADE: 

Amount 
Claimed 

$ I 06 7 . 15 

$ 

$ I 067 . 15 

Amount 
A roved 

$ 1067. 15 

$ 

$ 

$ 106 7 . 15 

I certify that I have examined this 
claim and have found it to be in 
accord with all applicable provisions 
of Federal Law and the Regulations 
issued by the Department of Housing 
and Urban Development pursuant thereto. 
Therefore, this claim is approved and 
payment is authorized in the amou of 



CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT- BUSINESS 

INSTRUCTIONS : Complete all items on this page except: If claim is for moving and related 
expenses as documented on Schedules A, B, and/or C, omit Block 9; if claim is for a payment 
in lieu of moving and related expenses as documented on Schedule D, omit Block 8. As used. 
on this form the term 11concern11 includes business concerns, nonprofit organizations, and 
farm o erations. 
NOTE: If c laim exceeds $10,000, the Local Agency must obtain HUD concurrence prior to 

maki n pa ment. 

1. NAME OF CONCERN: Jewel I Glass Co . 
2 . ADDRESSES IN PROJECT OR PROGRAM 

AREA OCCUPIED BY CONCERN PRIOR 
TO SUBMISS ION OF THIS CLAIM 

ADDRESS ES 
ROM 

DATES OCCUPIED 
TO 

2607 N. Vancouver 1948 5-1-73 
3. ADDRESS PRESENTLY OCCUPIED BY CONCERN 

4800 N. E, Union 
4. STATE TYPE OF BUSINESS OR PRINCIPAL 

BUSINESS ACTIVITY Glazing Contractor 

s. 

8. 

Date move to this address started 
FORM OF OPERATION {check one) 6. DID CONCERN DISCONTINUE BUSINESS? Yes -x Sole Proprietorship 

Partnership 
Corporation 

IF YES, STATE REASON FOR DISCONTINUING 
BUSINESS _____________ _ 

Nonprofit Organization 
Other {identify) DOES CONCERN PLAN TO REESTABLISH? Yes 

TYPE OF CLAIM: THIS CLAIM FOR REIMBURSEMENT IS : INITIAL SUPPLEMENTARY FINAL x 
AMOUNT OF BUSINESS RELOCATION CLAIM FOR HOVING AND RELATED EXPENSES: 
a. Reimbursement for actual reasonable moving expenses 

Attach com leted Schedule A . Includes stora e costs. 
b. Reimbursement for actual direct loss of tangible personal property 

Attach com leted Schedule B 
c. Reimbursemertfor actual reasonable searching expenses 

Attach com leted Schedule C 

$ l 067. 15 

9. PAYMENT IN LIEU OF HOVING AND RELATED EXPENSES. I certify that this business is not 
part of a commercial enterprise having another establishment not being acquired which 
is engaged in the same or similar business, that displacement wi 11 cause a substantial 
loss of existing patronage, and claim payment in the amount of$ _________ _ 

Si nature of A ent or Owner 
10 . PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 1 , Sec. 1001, provides: 

''Whoever in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the 
United States, knowingly and willingly falsifies .•• or makes any false, fictitious 
or fraudu lent statement or entry shall be fined $10,000 or imprisoned not more than 
five years, or both." I certify under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 
18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, that this claim and the Schedules and 
information submitted herewith and made a part hereof have been examined and approved 
by me and are true, correct, and complete, and that I understand that, apart from the 
penalties and provisions of U. S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, 
falsification of any item in this claim or submitted herewith may result in forfeiture 
of the entire claim . I further certify that I (and , to t he best of my knowledge, the 
concern indicated in Block 1) have not submitted any other claim for, or received, 
reimbursement or compensat ion for any item of loss or expense in this claim, that I 
(and to the best of my knowledge, the concern indicated in Block 1) will not accept 
reimbursement or compensation from any other source fo r any item of loss or expense • 
paid pursuant to this c laim, and t t any bills or recei pts submitted herewith accu-
rately reflect moving services 11Y, p formed and/or storage costs actually 
incurred. 

rized Agent Title 



DEJERMINAIIQN OF ELIGIBILITY FOR RELOCATION PAVMENT - BUSINESS 
(this page for Local Agency use only) 

ME OF CONCERN: Jewel 1 Glass Company NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY: Portland 

ROJECT OR PROGRAM IDENTIFICATION: PARCEL NO. 
Complete Block A, D, and E for all payments. Complete Block B if claim is 

for a payment in lieu of actual moving and related expenses. Complete Block C if c laim 
is for a payment for actual moving and related expenses. Attach the comp leted fo rm to the 
c laim form(s) filed by the claimant. Attach an explanation of any difference in the amount 
claimed and the amount approved. NOTE: No claim for a relocation payment in excess of 
$10,000 shall be paid without the prior concurrence of HUD. 

A. BASIC INFORMATION: Business Nonprofit Farm 
1. Claimant is (check one): Concern UU Organization D Operator D 

B. 

• 

2. Date of HUD approval of project or program -~4~-~z~3_-~7~) ______ _ 
3. Direct cause of displacement: ~otice of intent to acquire (date) 

Acquisition of Real Property (date) 12-28-72 

4. 
6. 

Other, explain ________________ _ 
Date move started _4_-_1_6~-~7_3 __ _ 5. Date property vacated 5-)-73 
Date claim filed 4p-1t-,,1 7. Date storage authorized ______ _ 

PAYMENT IN LIEU OF ACTUAL MOVING AND RELATED EXPENSES: 
1. Is the business part of a commercial enterprise having 

same or similar business which is not being acquired: 
2. Can the business be relocated without substantial loss 

State basis for Agency detennination! 

3. Average annual net income: 

another establishment in the 
Yes D No D 

of its existing patronage: 
Yes D No D 

As reported by claimant: $ _______ As verified by Agency: $, ______ _ 

(Enter verified income amount on Line 4, if less than $2,500, enter $2,500; if more 
than $10,000, enter $10,000.) 

State basis for Agency verification of income: 

4. AMOUNT OF IN LIEU PAYMENT: APPROVED: 
C. AYMENT FOR 

I tern 

1. Moving expenses, 
including $ _____ 

1 

covering storage. 

2. Direct loss of 
property 

3. Searching expenses 

4. Tota 1 (sum of 1 i nes 
1, 2, and 3) 

E. RECORD OF PAYMENTS MADE: 
DATE CHECK NO. 

Amount 
Claimed 

$ 3666.62 

$ 

$ 3666 .62 

Amount 
A roved 

$ 3242.64 

$ 

$ 

$ 3242.64 

AMOUNT 

I certify that I have examined this 
cla im and have found it to be in 
accord with al l applicable provi sions 
of Federa l Law and the Regulations 
issued by the Department of Housing 
and Urban Development purs uant thereto. 
Therefore, this claim is approved and 
payment is authorized in the amou of 



-
CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT- BUSINESS 

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete all items on this page except: If claim is for moving and related 
expenses as documented on Schedules A, B, and/or C, omit Block 9; if claim is for a payment 
in lieu of movi ng and re lated expenses as docl.lTlented on Schedule D, omit Block 8. As used. 
on this form the term "concern" includes business concerns, nonprofit organizations, and 
farm o erations. 
NOTE: If cla im exceeds $10,000, the Local Agency must obtain HUD concurrence prior to 

makin payment. 
1. NAME OF CONCERN: 

2. 

3. 

5. 

7. 
8. 

ADDRESSES IN PROJECT OR PROGRAM 
AREA OCCUPIED BY CONCERN PRIOR 
TO SUBMISSION OF THIS CLAIM 

ADDRESS ES OATES OCCUPIED 
FROM TO 

2607 N. Vancouver 1948 5-1-73 
ADDRESS PRESENTLY OCCUPIED BY CONCERN 

4800 N. E. Union 
4. STATE TYPE OF BUSINESS OR PRINCIPAL 

BUSINESS ACTIVITY 
Date move to this address started 4-16-73 Glazing Contractors 
FORM OF OPERATION (check one) 6. DID CONCERN DISCONTINUE BUSINESS? Yes_ 
L_ Sole Proprietorship 

Partnership 
Corporation 
Nonprofit Organization 

IF YES, STATE REASON FOR DISCONTINUING 
BUSINESS _____________ _ 

Other (iden tify) DOES CONCERN PLAN TO REESTABLISH? No 
TYPE OF CLAIM: THIS CLAIM FOR REIMBURSEMENT IS : INITIAL x SUPPLEMENTARY 
AMOUNT OF BUSINESS RELOCATION CLAIM FOR MOVING ANO RELATED EXPENSES: 
a. Reimbursement for actual reasonable moving expenses 

Attach com leted Schedule A . Includes stora e costs. 
b. Reimbursement for actual direct loss of tangible personal property 

Attach com leted Schedule B 
c. Reimbursemertfor actual reasonable searching expenses 

Attach com leted Schedule C 

242 64 

9. PAYMENT IN LIEU OF MOVING AND RELATED EXPENSES. I certify that this business is not 
part of a commercial enterprise having another establishment not being acquired which 
is engaged in the same or similar business, that displacement will cause a substantial 
loss of existing patronage, and claim payment in the amount of$ __________ _ 

Si nature of Agent or Owner 
10. PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 1 , Sec. 1001, provides: 

' 'Whoever in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the 
United States, knowingly and willingly falsifies .•• or makes any false, fictitious 
or fraudulent statement or entry shall be fined $10,000 or imprisoned not more than 
five years, or both." I certify under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 
18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, that this claim and the Schedules and 
information submitted herewith and made a part hereof have been examined and approved 
by me and are true, correct, and complete, and that I understand that, apart from the 
penalties and provisions of U.S.C . Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, 
fa lsi fication of any item in this claim or submitted herewith may result in forfeiture 
of the entire claim . I further certify that I (and, to the best of my knowledge, the 
concern indicated in Block 1) have not submitted any other claim for, or received, 
reimbursement or compensation for any item of loss or expense in this claim, that I 
{and to the best of my knowledge, the concern indi cated in Block 1) will not accept 
reimbursement or compensation from any other source for any item of loss or expense • 
paid pursuant to this c laim, and hat any bills or receipts submitted herewith accu-
rately reflect moving services ually per rmed and/or storage costs actually 
incur red . 

' 
Tit 1 e 



STORAGE PERIOD 

-
SCHEDULE A-2 

SUPPORTING DATA - STORAGE COSTS 

1. Total period if this is not the final 

•
claim, enter esti ma te) 
Period covered by this claim 

3. Da te property moved to storage 
4. Date propert moved from storage 

AMOUNT AMOUNT APPROVED 
1 • Mon t h 1 y r a t e 
2. Tota l costs actuall y incurred 

(cumu lative) 
3. Amount previously received as 

relocat ion payment 
4. Amoun t claimed herewith (line 2 minus 

line 3) enter this amount in Block A-I 
on line marked "storage". 

DESCR PT ON F PROPER STORED 
Lis t each major item s epara tely . Attach additional sheets as necessary to provide 
a complete lis t ing, if a detailed storage manifest or warehouse rece i pt cannot be 
provided. (Storage costs cc-rnpensab le as moving expense, must be reduced accordingly 
when items are removed from storage): 

SCHEDULE A-3 
METHOD OF PAYMENT 

I HAVE NOT paid the costs o .--- ol owing services: 

Cartage x Mechanical Bids/Estimates --- --- ·---Storage Electrical Other ______ _ 

The unpaid itemized invoi ces or bills are attached. In accordance with arrangem 
made (check one): ( ) in advance, (x) at this time, and with my consent, bet 
the Local Agency and the mover and/or other contractors, I hereby 
amounts due be paid directl y to the appropriate contractor(s). 

l ~ PAID the costs of the following services: 

Cartage~ __ Mechanical ___ Bids/Estimates __ _ 
Storage Electrical Other ______ _ 

Itemized receipts or paid bills i n the proper amounts are attached. I hereby 
request reimbursement. 

This concern has conducted a SELF-MOVE and has incurred costs as evidenced by 
the attached itemized invoices, payroll sheets and other documentation. I 
hereby request reimbursement. 

Ini t ials 

Initials 

const i tutes certification of this Schedule and its attachments in accordance 
ubject the provisions of Item 10 on the "Claim for Relocation Payment -
to whi is Sch dule is an attachment. 

Date 



SCHEDULE A - STATEMENT OF CLA IM FOR ACTUAL MOVING EXPENSES 

A-1 SUPPORTING DATA - MOVIHG EXPENSES 

FOR LOCAL 
WORK AND/OR IDENTIFICATION OF MOVER, STORAGE COMPANY, ANO/OR OTHER CONTRACTORS AMOUNT AGENCY USE 

SERVICE PE RFORMED CLAIMED 
NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE AMOUNT APPROVED 

MOVING 
Consolidated Frieqhtwavs 21 70 N. W. Raleigh St. 226-6566 $1592 .62 $ 1 I 68 . 64 

ELECTR ICAL 

MECHANICAL 

PRE PARAT I ON OF 
BIDS/ESTIMATES 

SUBSTITUTE . 
EQUIPMENT* 

OTHER (list) 

Glass Moving Associated Glass 2636 N. E. Sandy Blvd. 234-8484 $2074.00 $2074.00 

STORAGE 

1· • . 

TOTAL $ 3666.62 $ 3242.64 

*COMPUTATION - Substitute Equipment 
a . Actual cost of substitute equipment installed 
b. Less proceeds from sale, trade-in, or market value 
c. Unrecove red cost (a. minus b. ) 
d. Estimated cost to move old equipment 
e. AMOUNT CLAIMED (lesser of c. or d.) 



• SUl ,MARY OF BIDS 

Clai mant : ------------
Bidder Amount Approval Remarks 

Moving 
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• 

• 

• 

• • 
BIO FOR MOVING BUSINESS CONCERNS 

AND NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS 

Name: Jewe ll Glass Co, 
(Name of business concern requesting bid} 

2607 N. Vancouver 
(Present Address) 

_____ 4800 N. Un ion 
(Relocation Address) 

Bid Requested by : S Danish 
_ ___.. ___________________ _ 

Offi ce r or Agent of Bus iness Concern 

INSTRUCTIONS: This bid form must be used if State Jaw or regulations do not 
prohibit the submission of a f irm bid . If there is a prohibit ion , use the 
estimate form . This bid (original and 1 copy) must be mailed or otherwise 
presented to the Portland Development Commiss ion for the bid opening time 
set by the Commi ssion in consultation with the above-named business concern 
or nonprofit organ ization. The amount of the lowest proposal shall establ ish 
and become t he max imum amount of allowable compensation through relocation 
payments by the Portland Development Commission . The business concern may 
award the contract(s) to any qualified contractor(s) it selects, but the 
maximl.ln amount of allowable compensation by the Portland Development Comnis­
slon shall not be changed. 

Penalty for false or Fraudulent Statement . U.S.C . Title 18, Sec . 1001, 
provides: "Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department 
or agency of the United States , know ingly and willfully falsifies ••. or 
makes any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations, or 
makes or uses any false writing or document knowing the same to contain any 
false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry, shall be fined not more 
than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, or both. 11 

STATEMENT OF OFFICIAL OF BIDDING CONTRACTOR: 

I, the undersigned having been selected by the party above named to submit 
a bid for certain services specified below as the Scope of Work of this bid, 
do declare: That , this bid is submitted in good faith and without intent 
to obtain reinii'u'rsement to which I am not , or will not be entitled; That, 
I have not been a party to any agreement wnatever, with any other person to 
fix the price, or any part of the pr ice, or to s ubmit a sham or collus ive 
proposal o r bid; That, if this b id is accepted, the Scope of Work herein­
after described wm-be performed in an expeditious and thorough manner and 
the amount charged shall be reasonable, true and accurate ; That, all state­
ments contained in this bid are true to the best of my knowledge and belief 
and no portion of this agreement has been willfully falsified, altered, or 
omitted . 



• 

• 

• 

• • 
SCOPE OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED : (Please attach conti nuati on sheets detailing work 
to be performed and/or inventory of al 1 items to be moved ; identify each sheet 
with i nfo rmation in upper le ft hand block of this fo rm.) 

CART I NG: Per attached Inventory. 

IXIDIOtDJl : 

MEXB-MD.l. : 

* XJIJIOO(~'flDD>t>t INSURANCE - Insurance will be provided on a $100. 00 de-

ductable basis on the crated glass . This deductable will be paid by P ,D ,C. 

in addition to the cost of the move if necessary . 

CE RT I F I CAT I ON : 
I, the undersigned estimate that the work described above can be perfo rmed fo r 
the amount of$ 1,870 * . I understand that the actual amount t o be compen­
sated as a moving e~pense must be thoroughly and completely documented, and that 
an increase in the actual cost GREATER THAN 10 PERCENT of thJs estimate will NOT 
be compensable except in extraordinary circumstances as determined by the Portland 
Development Commission. I further understand that this amount does not include 
the cos t o f new materials, for installation of new equipment or fixtures, or for 
the maki ng of any alterations or addit ions to personal o r real property, except 
as approved by the Agency and concurred in by the U. S. Department of Housing and 
Urban Devel opment. I certify under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 
18, Secti on 1001, and any other applicab le law, that the informati on subm itted 
herewith has been examined by me and i s true and correct . 

Name of esti mating contracto r : 

Robert J. Wilhelm, Jr. 

Wilhelm Trucking Company 

Address : 3250 N. W. St . He lens Road 

Portland, Oregon 97210 
(Date) 



• 

• 

1• 
LOCAL CARTAGE 

OREGON TRANSFER COMPANY I HEAVY HA ULING 

GC'm.Hc1! Mcrch,111c/Jse W,11<•houses ,wd D1s/11/w11on 11,,,~111 

April 11, 1973 

Portland Development Commission 
% Emanuel Hospital Project 
235 N. Monroe Street 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Attention : w. Stanley Jones 
Relocation Supervisor 

Gentlemen: 

TELEPHON E 22 7 1281 

3232 NW INDUSTRIAL 

PORTLAND. OREGON 91210 

PO BOX 2804 

Please refer to your letter of March 22 concerning 
the move of the Jewell Glass Company from 2607 N • 
Vancouver to 4800 N. Union Avenue. Enclosed are the 
copies of the Estimate For Moving Business Concerns 
which you require. 

We would like to point out that this move will be 
accomplished by Oregon Transfer Company and Cline 
Glass Company during regular working hours on 
straight time and also on overtime and double-time 
rates. 

CBL eas 

Oth e r Offices 

New York Office 
7 Dey Street 
10007 

Chica g o Offic e 
2151 Ea u Orend Av• 
e o e 11 

AGE N TS 

Yours very truly, 

OREGON TRANS~E~PANY 

f'LttfJ_ ¥ .c(_ 
/ Charles B. Lance 

A LL I E D V AN L IN ES , I N C ORPORATED 



Name: 

• • 
ESTIMATE FOR MOVING BUSINESS CONCERNS 

AND NONPROFIT ORGAN IZATI ONS 

Name of bus iness conce rn requesting est imate 

2607 N. Vancouver 
(Present Address) 

4800 N. Uni on 
(Relocation Address) 

Estimate Requested by: S Danish 
Offi cer o r Agent of Business Concern 

INSTRUCTI ONS: If State law or regulations prohibit the subm ission of a firm bid, 
this estimate fo rm must be used. This estimate (Original and one copy) must be 
mailed or otherwi se presented to the Portland Development CorTJT1ission for the bid 
opening time set by the Conrnission in consu ltati on with the above-named bus iness 
conce rn o r nonprofit organizati on, but not less than 15 days prior to COITVlle~ce­
ment of the move. 

Penalty fo r False or Fraudulent Statement. U.S.C . Title 18, Section 1001, pro­
vides: "Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department o r agency 
of the United States, knowingly and will ful ly falsifies .• . or ma kes any false, 
f i ct iti ous o r fraudulent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false 
wri ti ng or document knowing the same to contain any false, fi ct iti ous or fraudulent 
statement or entry , shall be f ined not more than $10,000 o r imprisoned not more than 
five years, or both." 

STATEMENT OF OFFICIAL OF ESTIMATING CONTRACTOR: 

I, the undersigned having been selected by the party above named to submit an esti­
mate for certain services specified below as the Scope of Work of this estimate, do 
declare : that, this estimate ls submitted in good faith and without intent to ob­
tain reimbursement to which I am not, or will not be entitled; that, I have not 
been a party to any agreement whatever, with any other person toTTx the pr ice, or 
any part of the pri ce , o r to submit a sham or collusive proposal or estimate; that, 
if this estimate is accepted, the Scope of Work he reinafter described will be per­
formed in an expeditious and thorough manner and the amount cha rged shall be reason­
able, true and accurate; t hat, all statements contained in t hi s es timate are true 
to the best of my knowledge and belief and no portion of this agreement has been 
willfully falsified, altered, or omitted. 

• 

• 

• 



• 

• 

• 

• • 
SCOPE OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED: (Please attach continuation sheets detailing work 
to be performed and/or inventory of all items to be moved; identify each sheet 
with information in upper left hand block of this fo rm.) 

iARRiNl~XX _________________________ _ 

CART I NG: Per attached inventory. 

TOTAL ESTIMATE: $17,568.80 

OREGON TRANSFER CO. 

CLINE GLASS 

MIIM~NXl~l){ GRAND ELECTRIC CO. 

D&F PLUMBING 141.00 

FURNACE WORK 50.00 
$17,568.00 

CERTIFICATION: 
I, the undersigned, estimate that the work described above can be performed for 
the amount of $17,568.80 I understand that the actual amount to be compen­
sated as a moving expense must be thoroughly and comp letely documented, and that 
an inc rease in the actual cost GREATER THAN 10 PERCENT of this estimate will NOT 
be compensable except in extraordinary circumstances as determined by the Portland 
Development Corm,ission. I further understand that this amount does not include 
the cost of new materials, for installation of new equipment or fixtures, o r for 
the making of any alterations or additions to personal or real property, except 
as approved by the Agency and con cu rr·ed in by the U. S. Department of Housing and 
Urban Development. I certify under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 
18 , Section 1001, and any other applicable law, that the informati on submitted 
herewith has been examined by me and i s true and correct. 

Name of es timating contracto r : 

OREGON TRANSFER CO. 
Signatu re of off icer o r agent 

Addres s : 3232 N.W. Industrial St. April 1~, 1~73 
Oa 

Portland, Oregon 
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• 
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Mr. W. Stanl ey Jones 
Relocation Supervisor 

Emanuel Hospital Project 
235 N. Monroe St . 
Portland, Ore. 97227 

Dear Mr. Jones: 

CARTAGE AND CONTAINER DIVISION 
2170 NW RALEIGH STREET, PORTLAND. OREGON 97210 (C:,03) 2?6 6?66 

May 7, 1973 

We have fo rwarded our billinq to Jewell Gla ss Co . in the 
amount of $1168 . 64 for the move we completed Monday, Ao ril 30. 
A copy is enclosed . 

As I pointed out to you over the phone, this does not 
compensate us for the time and equipment applied to this oroject . 

The costs applied are found in Oregon Draymen and Ware­
housemen's Assoc. City Cartage T~riff No. 3-D. Extra labor 
items 190 , truck driver and boom rate item 4000, lift truck 
item 4250 . 

On separate sheet please find an outline of the hourly 
services applied to this j ob, noting the total cost comes to 
$1592.62. As this represents a variation of $423.98 above the 
billing we were allowed to present Jewell Glass, we are asking 
your off ice to compensate us for th i s difference. 

It 1s not our policy to underbid a job in order to secure 
a move but in this case we were unable to anticipate the exact 
length of time it wou ld take to accomplish it. Ne were acting 
in good faith and trust you will take this into consideration 
when acting upon our request. 

Sincerely, 

CF CART~~~D CONTAINER P.T(-<r );_p-< 
Don F. McFadd en 
Sales Department 



• 
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4/23 Lift truck - 14.70 per hr . 4 1/2 hrs. 66.15 
Lift truck - 14.70 per hr. 4 1/2 hrs 66. 15 
1 City flat - 15.30 per hr. 4 1/2 hrs. 68.85 

4/24 1-2 7' van - 17.40 per hr. 8 hrs. 139.20 
1-Ex tra man - 9.80 per hr. 8 hrs. 78 . 40 

4/25 1-City Flat - 15.30 per hr. 8 hrs. 122.40 
1-Boom truck - 15 .30 per hr. 8 hrs. 122.40 
Use of boom - 4.50 per hr. 4 hrs. 18.00 
1-Lift truck - 14.70 per hr. 8 hrs. 117.60 
1-Extra man - 9.80 per hr. 8 hrs . 78.40 

4/26 1-City flat - 15.30 per hr. 8 1/2 hrs . 130.05 
1-City van - 15.30 per hr. 8 1/2 hrs . 130.05 

*Lift truck - 4.90 per hr. 8 hrs . 39.20 

4/27 1-City van - 15.30 per hr. 8 hrs. 122.40 
1-City flat - 15.30 per hr. 8 hrs. 122.40 

*Lift truck - 4.90 per hr. 8 hrs. 39.20 

4/30 1-City van - 15.30 per hr. 5 1/4 hrs. 80.32 
1-Extra man - 9.80 per hr. 5 1/4 hrs. 51. 45 

Total Cost $1592.62 

* Truck driver operated 11ft truck. $4.90 represents difference 
between hourly 11ft truck charge of $14.70 and extra man hourly 
charge of $9.80. 

' ,.l;v\- ~ 
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Name: 

• • 
ESTIMATE FOR MOVING BUSINESS CONCERNS 

AND NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS 

Name of business concern requesting estimate 

2607 N. ~ancouver 
Present Address) 

4800 N, Union 
(Relocation Address) 

Est imate Requested by: Danish 
Officer or Agent of Business Concern 

INSTRUCTIONS: If State law or regulations prohibit the submission of a firm bid, 
this estimate form must be used. This estimate (Or iginal and one copy) must be 
mailed or otherwise presented to the Portland Development Commission for the bid 
opening time set by the Commission in consultation with the above-named business 
concern or nonprofit o rganizati on, but not less than 15 days prior to corrmence­
ment of the move. 

Penalty for False or Fraudulent Statement. U.S.C. Titl e 18, Section 1001, pro­
vides: ''Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency 
of the United States, knowingly and willfully falsifies ••. or makes any false, 
fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false 
writing or document knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent 
statement or entry, shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than 
five years, or both." 

• 

• 

- - - - - - - - - - - -.. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
STATEMENT OF OFFICIAL OF ESTIMATING CONTRACTOR: 

I, the undersigned having been selected by the party above named to submit an esti­
mate for certain services specif ied below as the Scope of Work of this estimate, do 
declare: that , this estimate is submitted in good faith and without intent to ob­
tain reimbursement to which I am not, or will not be entitled; that, I have not 
been a party to any agreement whatever, with any other person to fix the price, or 
any part of the price, or to submit a sham or collusive proposal or estimate; that, 
if this estimate is accepted, the Scope of Work hereinafter described will be per­
formed in an expeditious and thorough manner and the amount charged shall be reason­
able, true and accurate; that, all statements contained in this estimate are true 
to the best of my knowledge and belief and no portion of th is agreement has been 
wil I fully falsified, altered, o r omitted. 

• 



• • • I 

SCO PE OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED : (Pl ease attach continuati on sheets detailing work 
to be performed and/o r inventory of all items to be moved; identify each sheet 

• with information in upper left hand block of this form.) 

• 

• 

UAkiiiu«t( •~ovin'J costs listed be low are found 1n nrec-on oroymen & 

Warehousemen's Assoc, C1ty Cartage Tarfff No, 3-D, 

CART I NG : Per attached Inventory . 

0ne JS' van with driver - da1Jv rate 
~ne 13 ' van with driver - 4 hrs ~ t 15 . 30 

IDOkXUKK ;ne extra man 1 2 hr~ ~ s0 .an 

One 24' f lat with driver - da ily rate 
One 2~• flat with driver - 4 hrs@ 17,40 

MIIMNXUK: One extra man 12 hrs n $9 ,80 

One 18' flatbed with boom-daily rate 

One 18' flatbed with boom - 4 hrs@ $19,80 

IUIKX~l"IIIQ~I< One extra man 12 hrs @ $9, 80 

350' steel strap to support 24 crates gJa5s foe 
lifting@ 25¢ per ft 

30 cartons for oact1ng loose items@ S0t ea 

CERTIFICATI ON: 

$115.JQ 

6 1 • 20 

117. (0 

131 ,J O 

69,60 

117,60 

147,70 

79.20 

1)7.60 

87. 50 

18,00 
$1062.40 

I, the unders igned, estimate that the work described above can be performed for 
the amount of$ 1062 40 I understand that the actual amount t o be compen­
sated as a moving expense must be thoroughly and completely documented , and that 
an increase in the actual cost GREATER THAN 10 PERCENT of this estimate will NOT 
be compensable except in extraordinary circumstances as determined by the Portland 
Development Conmission. I further understand that this amount does not include 
the cost of new materi al s, for installation of new equipment or fixtures, or for 
the making of any alterations or additions to personal or real property, except 
as approved by the Agency and concurred in by the U. S. Department of Housing and 
Urban Devel opment. I certify under the penalties and provisions of U.S .C. Title 
18, Secti on 1001, and any other appli cab le law, that the information submitted 
herewith has been exami ned by me and is true and correct. 

Name of estimating contrac t o r : 

Consolidated Fre1ghtways Cartage ~ 

Con t ainer Division 

Address : 21 7 0 N . ~· . R a 1 e i q h S t . 

Portland, Oregon 97210 

April 2, 1973 
(Date) 

·, 



... LL GLASS .li, CAIITAGr INVt:lffOIIY. 

I Desk dbl. pedestal 
I Chair 
2 Calculators 
1 Desk large/remove top 
2 FIie cabinets 
I Swlval Chair 
I Typewr I ter 

Catalogs 
Folders 
Supp 11 es 

BALCONY 

Packed HI rror1 
2 Filing Cabinets 
All shower and tub closure materlal 
Ro I I s of v I ny I 
Door Closers 
Cans of putty 
I Bfcycle 
Loose Alumlnlw. Windows 
8'truded jl.,.lnL1n 
Hise . 

DOWNSTAIRS 

Calklng ,~ ~n 
Fire extlngulsters - S 
4 Barrels 
Del ta Rad I al AMI saw 
~t off ... 

Show rOOII dlsplay - brochures, 
window 1110ck-up1 

2 Chai rs 
2 i Tables 
I A-fr.,. rocker 

UPSTAIRS OFFICE 

Couch 
Chair 
S...:!val Chair 
Desk 
Fl le Cabl net 
Table 
Calculator 
Supp I I es 

91 x a• tale with door closers stored underneath 
hack out rack 
Doily 
lllall • fr-
Cont•i• of 22' of. shelvlng, hard tools and supplles, 

nuts and llolts and sc,..., etc. 
Extension ladders - Hftral 
lelt aachlne 
lrln4er 
VI• .. 
1,11 .,... 
Saw ri Joiner 
Pettern racks - Auto Glass 
Hise. doors 
Finger pull aachlne t 

All Mtal extrusions 
All crated gla11 •approxlNtely 24 crates 

• . . 

• 



I • 
CON$di / OATEO /RE/6HTWAYf 

J OHN C. MILLER, 011-l.ECTOR OF INSU RA N CE & CLAI M S 

Mar c h 29 , 1973 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

RE: Ce rtificate of Insuran ce 

Gentlemen : 

• 
( 1,1~ /J11i.fo/t{o1;11111 

P. 0 . Box 3221 
Po rtl a nd, Or ego n 972 08 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that Consolidated Freightways 
Corporation of Delaware is self-insured for 
$1,000,000 bodily injury, property damage, cargo , 
general liability, Workmen's Compensation and 
automobile fire, theft and collision combined 
single limit per each occurrence. 

The Seaboard Surety Company, New York, New York, 
is the liability surety bond underwriter and has 
filed the required bonds with the Interstate 
Commerce Commission and all other regulatory 
bodies. 

Additional insurance coverage of $4,000 ,000 
(aggregate per occurrence) is provided b y Lloyds 
of London and Companies on their Policy 1/9/73, 
effective January 1, 1973 to January 1, 1974. · 

Very truly yours, 
\ 

MILLER 
Dir ctor of Ins urance 

nd Claims 

• 

• 

• 
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.WELL GLASS - CARTAGE INVENTORY. 

1 Desk db1. pedestal 
I Chair 
2 Calculators 
1 Desk large/remove top 
2 Fl le cabinets 
1 Swiva1 Chair 
I Typewriter 

Catal ogs 
Fo lders 
Supp I i es 

BALCONY 

Packed Mir ro rs 
2 Fili ng Cabi ne t s 
All shower and tub c losure 
Ro l 1s of vinyl 
Door Closers 
Cans of putty 
1 Bicycle 
Loose Aluminium Windows 
Extruded Aluminum 
Misc. 

DOWNSTAIRS 

Calking Pump gun 
Fire extingui ste rs - 5 
L> Barre Is 
Delta Radial Arm saw 
cut off saw 

materi a 1 

Show room dfsplay - brochures, 
window mock-ups 

2 Chairs 
2 Tables 
I A-frame rocker 

UPSTAIRS OFFICE 

Couch 
Chair 
Swival Chair 
Desk 
Fi le Cabinet 
Table 
Cal cul ator 
Supp1 ies 

91 
x 81 table with door closers stored underneath 

hack out rack 
Dol ly 
Smal I a frame 
Cont~ ts of 22' of shelvfng, hard tools and supplies, 

nuts and bolts and screws, etc. 
ExtP.ns ion ladders - several 
Belt machine 
Grinder 
vi ,. 
w , Pht• 
Saw and Joiner 
Pattern racks - Auto Glass 
Mfsc. doors 
Finger pull machine 

All metal extrusions 
All c rated g1ass -approximately 24 crates 



Jmf1110 ,,,,s 2636 M. E. SAMDY IOUL EV ARD 
PORTLAND, OREGON 97232 

(603) 234-8484 

Tt 9M V. llltal Ac-r <lunl No. 

TO: t onland D1velop1XLtnt C omiu1oe1on 

235 N. I\Ollr.O• 
Char,;e 

Ponlan4, Ore. 97211 22304800 

J ewlll Glass U ompany pe.r eatiu.ate 

------------------ - --..-------------------------·--
--------

--- ---------, _______________________ _ 
-----

AL L Cl.Al .. ANO ltffUPNCD eoooe MUST N ACCOMf'ANIIID •Y TH• tNYOICII , 

27 
-, ... - ·--- - ~-~--·. ,,._' . '.-· -

.. . .. "~' \... . . Mc~ 

Y .. . MAK~ MO DltL 

LICltNII 

MOTO"' NO 

POLICY NO 
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Portland Development Conwnlssion 
235 N. Monroe 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Gent 1 emen: 

The fo l lowing payroll record Is for 
of the undersigned claimant's Inventor y 

2607 N. Vanvouve r 
to 4800 N. E . Union 

labor actually pe r fo rmed in the moving from ________________ _ 

NAME Ru ssel 1 Van Beek SOCIAL SECURI TY N0. 
ADDRESS ___________________ TELEPHON E NO. _____ _ 

DATE HOURS WORKED H'lURLY RATE GROSS EARN INGS AMO UNT PA ID : EMPLOYER'S 

4-21-73 8:00-4: 30 
8 hrs . d.t. $14 .90 

4-23-73 11 : 00-4: 45 
$148 .80 $ 119 .20 $29.60 

5 hrs. s. t . 7.45 46 .50 37.25 t 8.25 I ! hr . o. t . 1 1 . 1 7 3.48 2.79 .69 
4-24-73 10:00-5: 00 I 6 hrs . s. t. 7 ,45 55 .80 44.70 1 1 . 1 0 

1 1 I • 1 7 6 .97 5.58 I 1. 39 2 hr . o .t . 

N 

I, Russel I Van Beek , do he reby certify that I worked t he number of hours 
and was paid as shown above, on the relocation of----~ ........ --~ ...... --------._.----

I CERTIFY under the penalties and p rovis ions of U. S. C. Tit le 18 , Sec . 1001, and 
other applicable law, that t his cla im and I nformat ion submitted herewith have 
been examined by me and are true, correct , and complete , and that I understand 
that, apart from the penalties and p rovi s ions of U. S.C. Sec. 1001, and any other 
applicable law, falsification of any i t em i n this claim or submitted herewi t h 
may result in forfeiture of the enti re cl ai m. I furthe r ce rtify that I have not 
submitted any other claim fo r , o r rece ived , re imbursement or compensation from 
any othGr source for any Item of loss or expense paid pursuant to this cl~im, 
and that any bl lls or recei pts submitted herewith ace rate ly reflect moving 
services actually per f ormed and/ or storage costs act~ I n rred . 

t 

sic 
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Portland Development Commission 
235 N. Monroe 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Gentlemen : 

The following payro ll record Is for labo r ac tua lly performed in the moving 
of the undersigned cla imant's inventory from _______________ _ 

2607 N. Vancouver 
to 4800 N. E. Un ion 

NAME Russe l 1 Van Beek SOCI AL SECUR ITY N0. 
ADDRESS __________________ _ TELEPHONE NO. 

DATE HOURS WORKED H')URLV RATE GROSS EARNINGS AMOUNT PAID : EMPLOYER'S 

4-25-73 10:00- 8:30 
6 hrs. s . t . 7.45 55.80 44 . 70 11 . 10 
2 hr s. 0. t . I I . I 7 27.90 22.34 5 ,56 
2 hrs. d . t . 14 .90 37.20 29 .80 7.40 

4-26-73 8:00-7:30 
8 hrs. s.t. 7, 45 74 .40 59.60 14.80 
2 hr s . 0. t . l I . I 7 27 .90 22 . 34 5,56 
l hr . d.t . 14.90 18 . 60 14 .90 3,70 

N 

I, Russell Van Beek , do hereby certify that I worked the number of hours 
and was paid as shown above, on the relocation of Jewell Glass C~ 

~~one~ 

signaiu re~ Emp I oyee 

l CERTIFY under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and 
other applicable law, that this claim and Information submitted herewith have 
been examined by me and are true, correct, and compl ete , and that I understand 
that, apart from the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Sec . 1001, and any other 
applicab le law, falsification of any item in this claim or submitted herewith 
may result in forf3lture of the entire claim. I further certify that I have not 
submitted any other claim for, or recei ved, reimbursement or compensation from 
any other source for eny Item of loss or expense paid pursuant tQ this claim, 
and that any bf lls or receipts submitted herewith a curately reflect moving 
services actually performed and/or storage costs ac all urred . 

sic 
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Portland Development Commission 
235 N. Monroe 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Gent I emen: 

' (date) 

The following payroll record ls f or labor ac tual ly performed in the moving 
of the undersigned cl aimant 's inventory from ________________ _ 

2607 N. Vancouver 
to 4800 N. E. Union 

NAME Russe I I Van Beek SOCI AL SECURITY ND. 
ADDRESS TELEPHONE NO. 

DATE HOURS WORKED WlURLY RATE GROSS EARNINGS AMOUNT PAID :EMPLOYER'S 

-27-73 10:00-4:30 
6 hrs. s.t . $7 .45 $55.80 $44 .70 $11.10 

4-30-73 2: 00-4 : 30 
2½ hrs. s.t. 7 .45 23.25 18.64 4.61 

N 

I, Russel I Van Beek , do hereby certify that I worked the number of hours 
and was P•fd as shown above, on the relocation of Jewe)I G)ass Co, 

(name of c~n5e•:7~ 
~{/th](~ 

Signature of Employee 

I CERTIFY under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and 
other appl icable law, that this claim and Information submitted herewith have 
been examined by me and a re true, correct, and complete, and that I understand 
that, apart from the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Sec. 1001, and ~ny other 
applicable law, fals(flcation of any item in this claim or subm i tted herewith 
may result in forfeiture of the entire claim. I further certify that I have not 
submitted any other cla(m for, or received. reimbursement or compensation from 
any other source for any Item of loss or expense paid p suant to this claim, 
and that any bf I Is or receipts submitted herewith accur ely reflect moving 
services actually performed and/or storage costs act'uall I c d . 

I 

sic 
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' (daie) 

Portland Development Comnission 
235 N. Monroe 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Gentlemen: 

The following payroll record is for 
of the undersigned cla imant's invento ry 

2607 N. Vancouver 

NAME Qgv id t:Jughes 
ADDRESS 

DATE HOURS WORKED H')URLY RATE 

4-26-73 8:00-12:00 
4 hrs. s.t. $7 .45 

4-30-73 8:00-2:00 
I 52 hrs . s.t . $7 .45 

labor actually performed in the moving fr om ________________ _ 

SOCIAL SECURITY N0. 
TELEPHONE NO 

GROSS EARNINGS AMOUNT PAID I EMPLOYER'S 
I 

$37 .20 $27.80 $7.40 

$51 . 15 $40 .98 $1 O. 17 

N 

I, David Hughes , do hereby certify that I worked the number of hours 
and waf paid as shown above, on the relocatlon of __ Je~w_e_l l_G_l~a_s_s_ c_o_. ______ _ 

(name of concern) 

NJ 1L &. v, 
Signature of mploy 

I CERTIFY under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and 
other applicable law, that this claim and Information submitted herewith have 
been examined by me and are true, correct, and complote, and that I understand 
that, apart from the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Sec. 1001, and any other 
applicable law, falsifi cat i on of any item in this claim or submitted herewith 
may result in forf~iture of the entire claim. I further certify that I have not 
submitted any other claim for, or received, reimbursement or compensation from 
any other sourca for any Item of loss or expense paid ursuant to this claim, 
and that any bl lls or receipts submitted herewith accu ately reflect moving 
services actually performed and/or storage costs actua ly · rred . 

sic 



• 

• 

• 

Portland Development Commission 
235 N. Monroe 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Gentlemen: 

The f ollowing payrol I r ecord Is for 
of the undersigned claimant's inve nto ry 

260 7 N. Vancouver 
to 4800 N . E. Un ion 

labo r actual ly perfo rmed in the moving 
fr om -----------------

NAME S . R. Dani s h SOCI AL SECURITY N0. 
ADDRESS TELEPHONE NO. ---------------------- -------

HOURS WORKED H')URLY RATE GROSS EARNINGS AMOUNT PAID I EMPLOYER'S 
I 

: 30- : 30 
2 hr s. o. t . 11. 17 27 .90 22 . 35 5 . 56 

II 2 hrs . d . t . 14 .90 37 . 20 29 .80 7.40 
4-26-73 4 : 30-7 : 30 

2 hrs. o .t. 11 . 17 27 .90 22 . 35 5 .56 
II I hr . d . t . 14 .90 18 .60 14 .90 3,70 
4-30-73 2:00-4:30 

2½ hrs . s. t · I 7.45 23 . 25 18 .64 4 .61 

N 

I, S. R. Danis h , do hereby certify that I wor ked the number of hours 
and was paid ass~ above, on the relocation of I ss 

~~nr:;.;,,--.p,~:.;...----r-----

loyee 

I CERTIFY under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Tit le 18, Sec . 1001, ~nd 
other applicable law, that this claim and information submitted herewith have 
been examined by me and are true, correct, and compl ~ta , and that I understand 
that, apart from the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Sec. 1001, and any o ther 
applicable law, falsification of any item i~ this claim or submitted herewith 
may result in forfoiture of the ent i re claim. I further certify that I have not 
submitted any other claim for, or received, reimbursement or compensation from 
any othar source for any Item of loss o r expense paid pursuant to this claim, 
and that any bl I ts or receipts submitted herewith accu tely refl ect moving 
services ac tua 11 y performed and/or storage cos ts act·ua I red . 

sic 
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• 
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Portland Deve lopment Comm i ss ion 
235 N. Monroe 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Gentlemen: 

, J 
; 

(date) 

The fo l lowing payrol I reco rd i s fo r labo r actually perfo rmed 1 n the mov 1 n9 
of the undersi gned cla imant' s inventory fr om ______________ ___ _ 

2607 N. Vancouver 
t o 4800 N. E. Un ion 

NAME S. R. Danish SOC I J-.\ L SECURIT Y NQ. 
ADDRESS TELEPHONE NO. 

DATE HOURS WORKED H')URLY RATE GROSS EARN INGS AMOUNT Pi1 ID I EMPLOYER'S 

4-21-73 8:00- :30 
$29.60 18 hrs . d . t. I $ I 4. 90 $148 .80 $ 1 19 . 20 

4-23-73 11 : 00-4: 45 
5 hrs . s.t. I 7,45 46 .50 37 . 25 9.25 

II i; hr . o.t. I l . I 7 3.48 2.79 .69 
4-24-73 10 :00-5:00 I 6 hrs . s. t . 7 .45 55 .80 44 .70 1 I . 1 0 

II !½ hr. o .t. I II . 17 6 ,97 5.58 1.39 
I 

l)N 

I, s. R, Danish , do he reby certif y that I worke d the number of hours 
and was paid as shown above , on the rel ocation of 

I CERTIFY under the penal~ies and prov1 s1ons of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and 
other applicab le law, that th i s c laim an d in format ion subm itted he rew i th have 
been examined by me and are true, correct, and compl e te, and tha t I unde rstand 
that, apart f rom the penalties and provisions of U.S .C. Sec. 1001 , and any other 
applicable law, falsifi cation of any item in th i s c lai m o r submi tted he rewi th 
may result in forfeiture of t he entire c lai m. I f urthe r certify that I have not 
submitted any other c lai m for, o r received, reimbursement or compensat ion f r om 
any o ther source fo r any item of loss o r expense paid ursuant t o this cla im, 
and that any bi 11s or receip ts subm itted he r ewi th ace ate ly reflec t moving 
servi ces actually pe rfo rmed and/o r sto ra ge cost s actu I c rred . 

n t 

s ic 



• 
EMPLOYEE 

Ru sse I l Van Beek 

S . R. Danish 

David Hughes 

TOTAL 

• 

• 

TOTAL PAYROLL JEWELL GLASS 

GROSS EARNINGS 

$581 .40 

$ 396 .40 

$ 88 .35 

$ I 06 7. 15 



------ Ja l~W[~ ~Fl l------,N-O_U_B_T_A_IA_L_,_A_E_B_I_O_E_N_T _IA_L_A_N_O_C_O_M_M_E_A_C_IA_L_D_LA_Z_IN_O ____ _ 

• 

• 

STORE ~RON TB - MIRRORS · D E SK TUPS • AUTO []LA SS 

2607 N. Vancouver 282-3229 

Portland Deve l opment Commission 
235 N. Jll!onroe 
Portland, Or egon 

Gentlemen: 

August 1, 1973 

Portland, Orec;ion 97227 

The following 1s an itemiza tion of hourly supervision 
labor costs per your r eoues t: 

SRD/dsh 

Ba sic wage 
Health & welfare 
Pension 
Vacation 
Apprenticesh i p f und 
Social security 
State unemployment 
Federal unemployment 
State accident 
Tri Met 

Overhead 

cft7.45 
. 26 
.JO 
. JO 
.01 
.44 
. 20 
. 04 
. 29 
. 01 

9. 30 
1 . 40 

110. 70 

Vey t ruly yours, 

,.S . R. s 

• A COMPLETE GLASS SERVICE • 



• 

• 

• 
INDUSTRIAL, RESIDENTIAL ANO COMMERCIAL BLAZINO 

STORE F'RONTB • MIRRORS· OEBK TOPS-AUTO BLABS 

2607 N, Vancouver 282 3229 

r--1arch 28 , 1973 

l ortland Development Comn~ s s 1on 
1700 3 . ~ . 4tn Ave . 
I ortland, 0re~on 

Gentlerren : 

Portland, Oreoon 97227 

Supervisory services by either my foreman or mys elf 
is re...,•11red to over~ee the o rooer handlin <: of both t he 
removal and relocating of ~las s and rel~ted 1te~s of 
t his business. The materials involved, particularly 
g l ~ss , 1s of s uch nature a s to be extremly suscent1ble 
to brPavage . 

In ad~it1on to proper handl i ng during the move, o r oncr 
location of t~ese materials is paramount to avoid 
confusion and rehandlin~ which could c~use additional 
breaka~e and loss . 

Therefore ao~rova l of such supervision 1s re~uested 
with cos t t o be born b y the Portland Development 
Commission as provided for in t he Relocation Ass istance 
Act of 1970 for displaced business concerns . 

SRD/dsh 

• A COMPLETE GLASS SERVICE • 



.. 

• 

• 

• 
INDUSTRIAL, RE■IOENTIAL ANO COMMERCIAL IJLAZINIJ 

STORE ~RONT■ • MIRRORS• DESK TOPS - AUTO CJLASS 

2607 N. Vancouver 282-3229 

March 28 , 1973 

~ortland Development Comm1ss i on 
1700 S . W. Ut h Ave . 
Portland , Cr e~on 

Gentlemen : 

Portland, Oreoon 97227 

I a nticipate that the move of Jewell Glass Com oany t o 
its n e~ l ocati on because of d isplacement by the Emanuel 
Urban Rene w~l Project will involve over t ime in order 
t o a vo id or minimi ze disrupti on to its norma l business 
act i vity a nd to i n s ure a va ilability of certain 
specia lized men and eau i p t ment • 

Th e nature o f t r e p roducts involve d in t h e move rea uires 
a great dea l of c a re and t ime to a void brea kag e and 
loss. 

Approval of such o vertime costs of moving as r equired 
1s re~ues ted 1n a ccorda nce with p rovisions re7ar ding 
moving disp l a ced busi nesses . 

1 

tru.ly

1 s . R. Danish 

SRD/dsh 

• A COMPLETE GLASS SERVICE • 
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MEMORANDUM 

Date August 11, 1973 

TO: The Fi le 

FROM: WSJ 

SUBJECT: Jewell Glass 

6-22-73 Contacted Mr. Bagel of Glass Workers Union 740 (phone 222-2476). 
He indicated that there is no set wage paid to foremen or supervisors 
but that generally an amount about 10 - 15°/o above the union scale 
is paid by most employers in this area. The present scale for a 
glass worker is $6.87/hr . net pay to the employee or $7.76/hr. gross 
which includes other benefits which the employer must pay according 
to union wage requirements. 

Also discussed this date by phone the meaning of "wage rate" in 
Article 74a (Chapter 6, Sec. 5, 1371 .1 chg. 1) with Duane Patterson, 
relocation advisor at HUD area office. He stated that the wage 
to be used in computing the amount to be approved is the gross 
wage rate or the total wage cost to the business . Included in this 
amount would be union fringe benefits and soc. security taxes and 
other payroll expenses which the business must pay. 

WSJ:b 
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• 
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MEMORANDUM 

Date August 17, 1973 

TO: The Fi le 

FROM: WSJ 

SUBJECT: Supervisory Costs 

Bid specifications for this relocation were mailed to contractors 
on 4-22-73 setting forth the provisions for the move. On 4-28-73 
we received a letter from Jewell Glass requesting approval of the 
use of their employees to supervise the remova l and the placement 
of glass at both the old and new locations. This request was 
approved verbally and since the written bid specifications had 
already been mailed the contractors were verbally apprised of 
t his assistance that would be available to them during the move. 
Accord ing ly, notification requirements of Article 74 , Chapter 
6, Sec. 5, 1371 .I Chg. 1 have been met . 

WSJ : b 
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• 

• 

• • 
SCOPE OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED: (Please attach continuation sheets detailing 
work to be performed and/or inventory of all items to be moved; identify 
each sheet with information in upper left hand block of this form.) 

CARPENTRY: 

CARTING: Main inventory bulk glass $2074 80 

Misc. cut glass s1565 20 

TOTAL (does not include crated glass) ~3640 00 

Glass broken by our negligence wi 11 be replaced or compensati on 

provided . 

MECHANICAL: 

OTHER (Specify): 

CERTIFICATION: 
I, the undersigned, agree to perform the work descr ibed above for an amount 
not to exceed$ 3640.00 I understand that this amount does not 
include the cost of new materials, for installation of new equipment or fix­
tures, or for the making of any alterations or additions to personal or real 
property, except as approved by the Agency and concurred In by the U.S. Depart­
ment of Housing and Urban Development. I further understand that the total 
for moving expenses may not exceed the bid. I certify under the penalties 
and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Section 1001, and any other applicable law, 
that the Information submitted herewith has been examined by me and is true 
and correct. 

Name of bidding contractor: 

Associated Glass 
r agent 

Address : __ 2_6_36_N_. ___ E_. _S_a __ n_d_.v..-B_l _v d ___ _ 

Portland , Oregon 



-
I To d. - A

1 t:U 
-

Date Time I / /J 
WHILE YOU WERE OUT 

7 
Mr ~ tl l /U\_/ 

/Zrld:¼.R µ~-ueL 
;, 

of u ~ • 

Phone ... ) _ _;" j- -~? y/ 

TELEPHONED .,_,,,,, PLEASE CALL HII 

CALLED TO SEE YOU WILL CALL AGAIN 

WANTS TO SEE YOU RUSH 

Meaaag•---------
4 ~ 

I (- ( ~ (:,✓,Cll:. 1_.,,_ IL t',.( ✓ ,f' L 

J.k.9'I 2726 N. W. Industrial Street 

Portland, Oregon 97210 226-4611 
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• 
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• • r/~ GLASS 7!o. 
qku. O#IJ. ,M/Mo,W jolt eu.Nf Pwe.,-o◄• 

Fourth Plain Avenue at Z Street 

Vancouver, Washington 

Je·vell Gl3.ss Co . 
,Sv Da:1ish 
2607 N. VB.nco11ver A,,;e . 
Portl~n1 , Oregon 

D~ar Hr . Danish: 

Phone OXford 3-2189 

~.fter E; ~ing over your gl 9.ss inventor y th~t ~rou 
3r~ in t~e ,recess of ~oving to your new l oc3tioP-
0n TTnio~ ;,_venue location , w~ 1J01 lld l oe.d :1nd trans,ort 
u.n1er your suuer vision ~nd r~ck at new loc3tion for 
~he s 1J.!'1 of _:________ ·?42 50 .oo 
A.11 other cu.t off , like ·•1in:lo,,1 -::: l "ss , obsc1.1r'? ~l?ss , 
':li.. ..... ror cuts etc , •,,e ,,,0111,i spot ::1.!!d ·1nlo3d ~t ~rour 
n~w loc~tion for ~23?0 . 00 

This bid is for £l~ss only , no machinery • 

A LL TYPES OF GLASS SE TTING-R ESI D ENT..!A \ AN D CO MM ERCIAL 





• ------ JJ~Wl!~a INDUSTR IAL, RESIDENTIAL ANO COMMERCIAL GLAZINB 
STORE F"RONTB-MIRROR!I-OESK TOPS-AUTO BLASS 

• 

• 

@aA~ ·.1'-t~ @ 
2607 N. V a.ncouver 282-3229 

April 3 , 1973 

rortl~nd Developement Comm1sPi1on 
2 Jr- N. r-".onroe 
~ortland, Ore~on 

Gentlemen : 

Portland, Oreqon 97227 

I do not wish to particip~te in a s elf-move of my 
relocati on due to my displacement by tne t;'manuel 
'

1rb~n Renew3l Project unless thP follow\nu amcunts 
of Dqyment are arnroved: 

(a) To move a l l loose ~l a ss no t cr ated and 
handled by t he co~mercial mover 2992 . 00 

( b ) To move a ll gla--;~ of low value a nd 
hi gh bulk 12)2 . 00 

Total moye ~4624. 00 

The above amounts include all overtime , supervision , 
equipment and breakage expenses . 

In orde r not to dis r upt its norma l bus iness a ctivity 
a nd have available the qualified ~en and equiument , 
this move will have t o be mad e a fter working hours 1n the 
e vening and on Saturday and Sunday overtime . 

Should t he above not be approved , I wi ll not object to 
an , oualified concern ~h~ co mm1sslon selects to move at . . 
t he above times, who wi ll insure against br eakage with 
supervision by Jewell Glass Comp~ny to i nsur e orderly 
r e loca tion. 

Should the Co mmi ssion so aunr ove I wil l accent f or the 
low value h1~h bulk gl ~s s items , (b) above , 1n lieu of 
moving these items , the amount of ~1000 . 00 or a t otal 
payment for the move of 4082 . 00 , with the Commiss ion 
t ~k1ng possession of the low v~lue high bulk ~lass . 

~ cost 1temizat1on of the low value h1uh bulk ~lass 
1tems is qttqched . 

v#_ry /f'~yo~r , 
XJ11 ro✓--t,(,,Ci 
s. R. Dan sh 

• A COMPLETE GLASS SERVICE • 
SRD/dsh 



• • ----- Jl~W~~a INOUBTRIAL, RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL GLAZING 
STORE F'RONTS - MIRRORS• DESK TOPS - AUTO DLABS 

@BJA~ ' ~ -@ 
2607 N. Vancouver 282-32L-9 Portland, Oreqon 97227 

Low V1lue Hi gh nulk Gl '1ss Cost 

1 /8" S'.1thr edr3.l Gl'3.ss 
ao· rox 450 s~ . ft . 

1/411 Salvage ?late Gl ass 
a ~orox 288 s~ . f t . 

3/ 16 11 Heavy Sheet Glas s Cut- offs 
approx 630 sq . ft . 

1/4" ~1~te Glass Cut- offs 
apnrox 356 sa . ft. 

Obscure Glass Cut-of fs 
approx 450 so . ft . 

3 5. 00 

284. 00 

218 . 00 

158 ,00 

$1090 . 00 

• A COMPLETE GLASS SERVICE • 



- - - - - - - ---~ - - - - - - -

• • 
ESTIMATE FOR MOVING BUSINESS CONCERNS 

AND NONPROFIT ORGANIZAT IONS 

Name: Jewett Glass Cat1)an phone 282-)229) 
Name of business conc~rn requesting estimate 

2607 H. Vancouver 
(Present Address) 

4800 N. Union 
(Relocation Address) 

Estimate Requested by: Sy Dani sh 
(Officer or Agent of Business Concern) 

INSTRUCTIONS: If State law or regulations prohibit the submission of a firm bid, 
this estimate form must be used. This estimate (Original and one copy) must be 
mailed o r otherwise presented to the Portland Development ColTl'Tlission for the bid 
opening time set by the Comnission in consultation with the above-named business 
concern or nonprofit organization, but not less than 15 days prior to cormience­
ment of the move. 

Penalty for False or Fraudulent Statement. U.S.C. Title 18, Section 1001, pro­
vides: ''Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency 
of the United States, knowingly and willfully falsifies ... or makes any false, 
fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false 
writing or document knowi ng the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent 
statement or entry, shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than 
five years, or both." 

STATEMENT OF OFFICIAL OF ESTIMATING CONTRACTOR: 

I, the undersigned having been selected by the party above named to submit an esti­
mate for certain services specified below as the Scope of Work of this estimate, do 
declare: that, this estimate is submitted in good faith and without intent to ob­
tain reimbursement to which I am not, or will not be entitled; that, I have not 
been a party to any agreement whatever, with any other person to fix the price, or 
any part of the price, or to submit a sham or collusive proposal or estimate; that, 
if this estimate is accepted, the Scope of Work hereinafter described will be per­
formed in an expeditious and thorough manner and the amount charged shall be reason­
able, true and accurate; that, all statements contained in this estimate are true 
to the best of my knowledge and belief and no porti on of this agreement has been 
willfully falsified, altered, or omitted. 



• 

• 

• 

• •• 
SCOPE OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED: (Please attach continuation sheets detailing wo rk 
to be performed and/or inventory of all items to be moved; identify each sheet 
with information in upper left hand bl ock of this fo rm.) .... .. )( ---------------------------------

CARTING: Per •ttached Inventory. 

---~f( '!'OT.AL ES T it-11\TE: $17,568.80 

OREGON TRANSFCR CO. 

{;LINE GLASS 

~)'U~t< GRAND ELECTRIC 

141.00 i..-. 

FURNJ\CE WORJ< 5 0 . 0 0 
$17,568.00 

CERTIFICATION: 
I , the undersigned, estimate that the work described above can be performed for 
the amount of$ 17,568.80 I understand that the actual amount to be compen­
sated as a moving expense must be thoroughly and completely documented, and that 
an increase in the actual cost GREATER THAN 10 PERCENT of this estimate will NOT 
be compensable except in extraordinary circumstances as determined by the Portland 
Development Commission. I further understand that this amount does not include 
the cost of new materials, for installation of new equipment or fixtures, or for 
the making of any alterations or additions to personal or real property, except 
as approved by the Agency and concurred in by the U. S. Department of Housing and 
Urban Development. I certify under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 
18 , Secti on 1001, and any other appli cable law, that the information submitted 
herewith has been examined by me and is true ar.d correct. 

Name of es timating contractor : 

ORECO~ TRANSFER CO. 
(Signature of offi cer o r agent) 

Address : 3232 N.W. Industrial St. 

Portland, Oregon 

April 11, 1973 
(Date) 



• 

• 
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TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

The Fi 1 e 

WSJ 

MEMORANDUM 

Search ing expenses claim 

Date __ J_u_n_e_2_1~1_1_9~7~3 ___ _ 

Jewell Glass has claimed searching expenses in a total amount of 
$622.00 for a period from 1969 through November of 1972. Since the 
project did not begin unt i 1 Apri 1 23, 1971, it would appear that search­
ing time spent as early as 1969 would not be eligib le for reimbursement. 
Accordingly the 16 hours or $160.00 attributed to the time spent in 
1969 has been deducted from the claim as well as an estimated 20 mi Jes 
or $2.20 in transportation . 

WSJ :b 

Amount claimed 
Amount not approved 
Amount approved 

$622.00 
162.20 

$459.80 
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Q, "1gonimt - ORf.Go~AL 
1320 S.W. NOA0WAY, POITlANd, OlEGOH 97201 

ltlTUltN ,OSTAGl GUAltANTUO 

THIS ACCOMMODATION BILL IS PAYABLE ON RECEIPT 
DELINQUENT AFTER 10 DAYS 

PLEASE MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO 

OREGONIAN PUBLISHING CO 

ras• m u.s 

036 JOURNAL 

~ PAY THIS AMOUNT 

\ ~ 
IN PO~~. to ORDER on AD, DIAL 224'-4'511 

FOi ADJUSTMENTS, DIAL 226-2121 or 222-5511 
OUTSIDE PORTLAND, DIAL FREE ON THESE LINES 

ANYWHERE IN OREGON: 1-800-452-1420 
VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON, 695-4417 
THANK YOU fOlt YOUlt CLASSIFIED AO 



~- ~Ontmt - 0RF.GONJO>URNAL . 
I 320 SW IIOADWAY, f'ORTU.ND: OREGON 97201 

lt[TUIIN !'OS TAG[ GUARANTUO 

-HIS ACCOMMODATION BILL IS PAYABLE ON RECEIPT 
DELINQUENT AFTER 10 DAYS 

PLEASE MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO 

OREGONl~N PUBLISHING CO 
M _.. IUlhlllN l&Tt $ 

U858~b 04 27 3 2 ~ 
nws .. Ill UIU 

J4 OJb OR t:GONlA ' 

PAY THIS AMOUNT 

IN PORTLAND, to ORDER on AO, DIAL 22A-45l1 
FOR ADJUSTMENTS, DIA.l 226,2121 or 222-5511 

OUTSIDE PORTLAND, DIAL FREE ON THESE LINES 
ANYWHERE IN OREGON: 1-800-452-1'20 
VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON: 695-4417 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR CLASSIFIED AO 
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• 

. . , . 

~~ GLASS e, . 
Q'4u OAd. M1.u~ jo,t C~ P.upa4• 

Fourth Plain Avenue at Z Strec 
Vancouver, Washington 

Port 1 -:> '1'1 )PVP lopr.1e nt ~() "lr'1 l c;s 1.nn 
I\.. t t : 'it Q n .-r 0 ri e c; 
Port l lnn , Orfl~0n 

411) .., 
.::,q . ~t . 

288 " fl 

6~1) " II 
..,J 

45J 11 ti 

3c,6 II I I 

( 

1/011 ca',hPr ., ,_ e l "'ss 

t " s!i l v eP plqtp 

3/16 cut 0ffs 

0bc;c11re cut ()ff s 

i " pl~te cut offs 

T0tal va lue 11409. 00 

~-e'£~~-s~~~ / 
/ rs n Glass Co . 

Phone OXford 3-2189 

ALL TYPES OF GLASS SETTING - RESIDENTIA L AN D COMMERCIAL 



BILL OF SALE AND RECEIPT 

For the cons i de ration of $ CD i erD receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 

I hereby sel I and transfer to --·-, ... ~~kh:....,. __ J ___ o __ l ___ ».$-..9::::::::._ ______________ _ 

the fol lowing personal property located at __________________ _ 

I 
STICKER LOCATION PER 
NUMBER QUANT 1TY ITEM ON SITE 

I 

I ITEM AMOUNT 

'l'\,v) G. 1'~- $ $ 
It, .f>-0 

• 

(THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION MUST BE INCWOEO) 

ACCEPTED: 

• se 11 er 

address 

telephone telephone .,.. 



BILL OF SALE AND RECEIPT 

• 
For the consideration of$ ~ ,eo receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 

I hereby se I I and tr ans fer to __ s_+_i?,rl, ___ n_.,.(_c,,_:-i-_o _______________ _ 

the following personal property located at d::(,OJ Af. L~--

I 
STICKER LOCATION 

\ 
PER 

NUMBER QUANTITY ITEM ON SITE I ITEM AMOUNT 

?(u..~ ~ 
$ $ 
,ofp1 JO-

• 

(THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION HUST BE INCLUDED) 

ACCEPTED: 

st~ 7s ( u...-Z,,o L1R_ c;(Cvn-J 

• J. 3 .?-.r s~y~~l'U. se 11 er 

?-3 ').. - S-'t'-/tdress address 

telephone telephone 



BILL OF SALE AND RECEIPT 

• ,7.0_~ ~9 
:t-2d1 d f rece Ip t of wh i ch i s hereby acknow I edged , For the consideration of$ 

I hereby sell and transfer to _....;sf_,a.....:;½/t.~~---:.~..;;._-.,;iJP~;......------------
the following personal property located at __ ;)-_<.:i_o_, __ N_,_VC½o,____,....._C_.,lf\A::.____y,Q,r:........, ___ _ 

I 
STICKER LOCATION PER 

I 

NUMBER QU ANT ITV ITEM ON SITE ITEM At()UNT 

&levv~ 
$ $ 

Pl(A,i:t IOI/¢ &>J,o.r 

6R~ ,r;~ M, s c.. 

t.'y Olf 
'17.os-

~ 

• I (\, n 
J "' 

'l, 'l/J 

(THE FOLLOWING lNFORMATION HUST BE INCLUDED) 

ACCEPTED: 

~fe,~ fst~LO 
se 11 er 

address 

telephone telephone 



• 

• 

• 

BILL OF SALE ANO RECEIPT 

For the consideration of$ 60.00 receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 

I hereby sel I and transfer to _R_a___.lp_h_S_c_h_r_o_de_r __________________ _ 

th~ ro llowl ng personal property located at 2607 N. Vancouver 

I 
STICKER LOCATION PER 
NUMBER QUANTITY ITEM ON SITE I ITEM 

$ 
Approximately 450 square feet 
I/8th of an inch Cathedral 
Glass 

(THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION MUST BE INCLUDED) 

buyer 
2645 S. E. Gino Lane Milwaukie 

address 
654-0884 

telephone 

Jewell Glass 
se I I er 

2607 N. Vancouver 
address 

telephone 

AMOUNT 

$ 

60.00 
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OBSOLETE REPLACEMENT REPLACEMENT PRORATED 
PRI NTED MATTER INVENTORY INVENTORY COST COST 

6 3/4 window envelops 175 I ,000 $ 50 .00 $ 8 . 75 

6 3/4 regular envel ops 500 1 ,000 43 .00 21 .so 

# 10 regular envelops 200 1 ,000 45 . 00 9.00 

letter heads 475 500 84.00 79 .80 

quotation forms 175 500 42.00 14.70 

statemen ts 450 1,000 78 .00 35 . I 0 

Business cards 110 500 44.00 9,68 

Job Orders 800 1,000 50 . 00 40 .00 

invoices 300 1,000 45 .00 13.50 

invoices numbe red 350 2,500 225 . 00 31 . so 

$263. 53 



• 

2607 N. Vancouver 282-3229 

June 20 , 1973 

Fortla nn Development Commi ssion 
235 N. Monr oe 
Por tland , Oregon 

Gentlemen, 

Portland, Oreqon 97227 

The f ol l owing is an inventory of printed matter a nd 
stationary on hand which 1s now obsolete and replaced 
beca use of our relocation: 

175 - #6 3/4 Window Envelopes 
500 - #6 J / 4 Regular Envelopes 
200 - # 10 Regular Envelopes 
475 - Letterheads 8½ X 11 
175 - Quotati on forms 8½ X 11 
450 - Statements 
110 - Business cards 
800 - Green job orders 
JOO - Gr een invoices 
350 - Numbered invoices 

SRD/dsh 

s. B. Danish 

• A COMPLETE GLASS SERVICE • 



• 

• 

"Advertising Printers" 282-7717 

# / :, 

? ----~~n~-

PRINTING & LITHOGRAPHING CO., INC. / 2766 N E Union Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97212 

Jewell Glass Co. 
2607 N. Va noouver An. 
Portlard. Oregon 9722? 

• 500 Letterheads St X 11 
..,, .500 Quotation Foru St x 11 
~" 1. 000 #10 Regular :lffelopea 
- 1,000 16 3/4 Regular EDftlopea 
., 1, 000 #6 J/4 Window Eanlopea 
v 1. 000 Sta te•nta 
.✓ .500 Buaineaa Cards 
/ 1, 000 Green Job Orders 
., 1, 000 Green Irm>ices 
✓ 2,.500 Nuabered Irm,ices 

INVOICE 

June 20. 1973 

T!IMS , 

$84.oo 
42.00 
4,5.00 
4J.OO 
.50.00 
?8.00 

44.oo 
.50.00 
4.5.00 

225.00 
$706.00 
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f JEWELL GLASS CO 
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,9- f -; O 7 /\./, V n A. , ~ r, l ·- \ / F ,-~ 

Cust omer s Order No. ______ _ 

Te l. Co . Ord. Uo . _____________ _ I s sued ~1,/4;­
T O ·Y l/OCJ N[:.· t.l'NIO/V 11 v' 

19 Z3 
move. S'1: R v, cc 

ADDI TIO:!3 OR CH.l\!!GES 

DISCONUECTS 

Net Difference in Monthly Billing 

~ 1 ait11 r * Rer.13.rks 

-

TbTr-JL-

Rat e 

$ 

-

D(; 

Rate 
Per Month 
$ 

.. 
'---0 
:.,& 

7 O ( , 

Increase 
Decrease 

Nonr ecur ring 
Che. r ges 

$ 

t ,O 0 () 

:30 00 
. 

~o cc 
I I 

ff / 9-C r.CC 

} _3 00 

& rt?.,1a lJ.-t..-r e;,,:;r;-,.,e:, -s~, rs;» '°~ J~t&,e;L&.. GLIJ5s ., 

: 1 ~D.co 
tr.oo = 

. IC,,.-q oR':'lf,;"F:ST r..ELG /. / I I 
I ' · .-,\f', i.. , !, <' \,,.., · c ''--Dyt-t-,_,__ __ ......._.........,.........,_~~......,__ ____ ..,_ 



• 
GRAND ELECTRIC ca. 

SI L I:. 11TH AVENUE • ■I:. 4-9aae 

"DflTLAHD, D911:DDN •7214 

• 

JEWELL GLASS COMPANY 
4800 N. E. UNION J.VE 
POFTLJ..ND , OREGON 

• 

INVOICI 

June 19, 1973 Date1 _ ____________ _ 

Order No _ _____ B_294 _____ _ 

Date of Order __ ---=.5.;....-_2..:5;....-_' ..... 7..:;.J ___ _ 

Your No. ____________ _ 

Ordered by, ___________ _ 

OU• on4 fNIY•W• ,.,.,,. of "'°"'" followl•t ,..,, c ..... 
l• t•r•d c,._,,•d o• ,..., d•• tt«o•11ta. 

Nr-;w PLANT 

Remove master station, wiring, and two remote s peakers from present 
location and ins tall i n new plant 
Wire in and connect J pieces of equipnent ( 2 - 230V , l - 115V) in 
n ew p1 ant 

$ 90.00 

122, 00 

/ $ 212. 00 V 

• 
Statement on request 



• 

• 

• 

a,aad Bleclrlc 2 1 s. E. 11th AVENUE• 

Mr . Danish 
J ewell Glass Company 
2607 Nort h Vancouver Avenue 
Port land , Or egon 

Dear Mr . Danish: 

Apr i l 6 , 1973 

Re : New Plant 

PORTLAND , OREGON 9 7 2 14 • 234 -9 329 

CONTIIAC'.l'OBS 
R E SI DE N TI AL 

COMMER C I AL 

I N DUSTRI AL 

In reference t o our conver sation regarding your intercOJn and 
equi µnent, we are s ubmitting t he following information and prices • 

1. I nt ercom - We would remove the mast er st ation, wi ring, and 
two remote s peakers f r om your present locat ion and install 
in your new plant for the sum of $ 90. 00 . 

2. Wire in and connect three pieces of equi ?t1ent ( two 230 volts 
and one 115 volts ) at your new pl ant . The pr i ce f or this 
would be $ 122. 00. 

Thank you f or the pr i vilege of submitt i ng this bid. 

J .Shook/ mc 

Very truly your s . 

GRAND ELECTRIC 



• 

• 

r 

L 

Jewe11 Glass 
58oo N.E. Union 
Portland, Oregon 

INVOICE Tt:Lll:~HDNI 2 ■ 2 •0993 

D. & F. PLUMBING CO. 
46:16 N0'9TH AL■INA AVENUE 

7 
PORTLAND, OREGON 97217 ----Ap-.p~fi~ ..... 9<#-- t9~ 

No. 71-6439 

_J 

QUANTITY DESC RIPTION PRICE 

Run cold water to machines and connect, per quote 1141.00 

TCR M S : CA9H DN COMPLCTI ON 0,- WOllot . Ma.1tl M U M L ll: D A L INTC:1111:ST CHAltDID D N ALL ~49T DUI[ ACCO UNTS . 



• • Pli.l:JMBING APPLIANCES 

• 

• 

• 

D. & F. PLUMBING CO . 
4636 NORTH ALBINA AVENUE, PORTLAND, OREGO N qJ2 17 

Jewel l Glass , 
2607 ;l . Va ncouvr 
PortJ..: nd, Oregon . 

TELEPHONE 282-099 3 

A. ril 10, 1973 

Subject: 4800 ~ . E . Union Ave ., Port1~ rJd , Oreron. 

At t he above subject we r r ooose to furnish and i nstall 
necessa ry plumbir.g l abor and mat.eri~ls to pine cold water 
1,0 two machines as outl ined verbally, for the sum of: 

One hundred fo rty-one ancl no/100 dol l ar s . ($141.00) 

Please ~ote that the above doe~ not i nclude insulation 
nor work of t r ades ot her t han plum.bing. 

Cordially, 

APPROVED: 

Date ----- , 1973 




